POSTSEASON TEAM PAGES PREVIEW/ REVIEW THE VALLEY - I
1955 1964
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT TEAM OVERALL PCT. - I
Oklahoma A&M*  8-0 1.000 27-3 .900 Bradley 15-6 714
1947 Saint Louis* 32 600 - —- Louisville 15-8 652
TEAM OVERALL PCT. Detroit 2-2 500 89 471 Saint Louis 16-11-1 .589
Saint Louis 13-5 722 Bradley 2-3 400 16-5 .762 Tulsa 10-12-1 .457
Oklahoma A&M 11-5 .686 Houston 3-5 375 6-13 316 Wichita State 8-10 444
Washington 14-11 .560 Tulsa 36 .333 6-12 .333 Drake 7-9 438
Drake 8-7 .533 Wichita State 3- 333 49 308 Cincinnati 10-14 417
Tournament Champion: Oklahoma A&M *--Ruled Co-Champions. Tournament Champion: Saint Louis - I
Tournament Champion: Oklahoma A&M
1948 1965
TEAM OVERALL PCT. 1956 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Oklahoma A&M 20-6 .769 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT East
Tulsa 8-5 .615 Bradley 7-2 778 24-8 750 Cincinnati 5-1 .833 21-15 .583
Wichita State 4-4 .500 Oklahoma A&M 7-2 778 11-10 .524 Bradley 4-2 667 109 .526
Drake 6-8 429 Saint Louis 6-3 667 13-6 .684 Louisville 0-6 .000 13-11 .542
Saint Louis Not Available  N/A Houston 5-4 556 14-10 .583 West - I
Tournament Champion: Oklahoma A&M Tulsa 5-4 556 8-12 .400 Saint Louis 6-1 .857 259 .735
Detroit 4-5 444 9-11 450 Tulsa 4-5 444 11-13 458
1949 Wichita State 1-8 111 4-13 .308 Wichita State 4-5 444 7-13 350 - I
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Drake 1-8  .111 4-13 .308 Drake 2-5 .286 5-10 .333
East Tournament Champion: Bradley Tournament Champion: Saint Louis
Bradley 6-0 1.000 19-9 .679
Drake 4-2 667 - - 1957 1966
Detroit 1-5 .167 10-12 .455 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Saint Louis 1-5 .167 - - Bradley 9-0 1.000 15-3 .833 East
West Oklahoma A&M 7-2 778 12-3 .800 Saint Louis 7-2 778 27-6 .818
Oklahoma A&M 5-0 1.000 22-6 .786 Houston 4-3 571 6-11-1 .361 Bradley 3-3 500 7-10 .412 - I
Tulsa 2-2  .500 6-6 .500 Saint Louis 3-3 500 9-5 .643 Cincinnati 2-4 333 12-14 .462
Wichita State 0-5 .000 4-9 .308 Tulsa 3-4 429 5-6 455 Louisville 0-3 .000 13-4 .765
Tournament Champion: Oklahoma A&M Wichita State 2-7 222 7-12 368 West - I
Drake 2-7 222 5-12 .294 Wichita State* 4-2 667 10-8-1 .553
1950 Detroit 1-5 .167 69 .400 Tulsa 4-2 667 159 .625
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Cincinnati — — 9-3  .750 Drake 1-5 167 9-8 .529
East Tournament Champion: Bradley *--Declared West Champion.
Bradley 5-0 1.000 17-15-1 .530 Tournament Champion: Saint Louis - I
Saint Louis 32 .600 - — 1958
Detroit 1-3  .250 10-6 .625 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT 1967
Drake 0-4 .000 - - East TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. - I
West Cincinnati 83 .727 17-6 .739 East
Oklahoma A&M 6-3 .667 15-7 .682 Bradley 3-3 500 14-6 .700 Cincinnati 6-1 .857 19-11 .633
Tulsa 3-3 .500 6-10 .375 Saint Louis 3-5 375 10-7 .588 Memphis State 5-2  .714 15-14 517
Wichita State 1-5 .167 4-14 .222 Drake 2-4 333 69 .400 Bradley 3-2  .600 17-5-1 .761
Tournament Champion: Bradley West Louisville 0-9 .000 6-15 .286
Houston 6-3 .667 11-13 .458 West
1951 Wichita State 2-4 333 17-8 .680 Saint Louis 7-2 778 23-16 .590
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Tulsa 2-4 333 109 .526 Tulsa 5-3  .625 19-5 .792 - I
East Tournament Champion: Cincinnati Wichita State 2-4 333 11-13 .458
Bradley 5-2  .714 20-5 .800 Drake 0-5 .000 3-13 .188
Detroit 2-3 400 8-11 421 1959 Tournament Champion: Cincinnati - I
Drake 1-3  .250 7-7 .500 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT
Saint Louis 13  .250 - - East 1968
West Bradley 9-2 .818 195 .792 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Houston 7-1  .875 169 .640 Cincinnati 6-2 .750 13-7 .650 East
Tulsa 4-2 667 9-8 .529 Drake 2-5 .286 4-11  .267 Bradley 6-1 .857 15-8 .652 - I
Oklahoma A&M 2-4 333 98 529 Saint Louis 0-7 .000 89 .471 Memphis State 6-2 .750 17-8 .680
Wichita State 1-5 .167 49 .308 West Cincinnati 3-5 .375 14-13 519
Tournament Champion: Houston Houston 5-4 556 7-14 333 Louisville 0-7 .000 2-11 .154 - I
Tulsa 3-3 500 14-7 .667 West
1952 Wichita State 2-4 333 15-12 .556 Tulsa 7-0 1.000 24-4 .857
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Tournament Champion: Bradley Wichita State 4-3 571 16-8 .667
North Saint Louis 2-5 .286 159 .625
Saint Louis 4-1 .800 10-8-1 .553 1960 Drake 1-6 .143 7-12 .368
Tulsa 2-4 333 98 529 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT Tour Ct i Bradley
Detroit 12 .333 89 471 East
South Cincinnati 6-2 .750 12-8 .600 1969 - I
Houston* 6-1 .857 11-6 .647 Bradley 4-1 .800 13-2 .867 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Oklahoma A&M 5-2  .714 155 .750 Saint Louis 3-6  .333 9-13 410 East
Wichita State 0-6 .000 3-10 .231 Drake 0-5 .000 2-11 .154 Cincinnati 5-1 .833 18-14 .563 - I
*.-Defeated Oklahoma A&M, 7-5. West Bradley 4-2 667 12-6-1 .658
Tournament Champion: Saint Louis Houston 6-1 .857 12-11 .522 Memphis State 3-3  .500 20-12-1 .621
Wichita 3-2  .600 15-12 .556 Louisville 0-6 .000 0-12 .000
1953 Tulsa 0-5 .000 4-13 .235 West
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Tournament Champion: Houston Tulsa 7-1  .875 39-5 .886
Houston 6-2 .750 15-11 .577 Wichita State 5-3  .625 17-12 .586
Oklahoma A&M 4-2 667 13-4 765 1961 Saint Louis 2-5 .286 15-11 .577
Tulsa 4-2 667 11-6 .647 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT Drake 1-6 .143 7-11 .389 - I
Detroit 2-1  .667 11-7 .611 East Tournament Champion: Tulsa
Saint Louis 12 333 - Cincinnati 8-0 1.000 19-5-2 .769
Wichita State 0-6 .000 1-9 .100 Bradley 5-3 625 185 .783 1970
Tournament Champion: Houston Drake 2-5 .286 99 .500 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Saint Louis 0-7 .000 3-18-1 .159 East
1954 West Cincinnati 7-1 .875 15-13 .536
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Tulsa 3-0 1.000 8-10 .444 Louisville 4-5 444 16-20-1 .446
Saint Louis 2-0 1.000 -- - Wichita State 0-3 .000 9-7 .563 Bradley 2-3 400 9-9 .500 - I
Oklahoma A&M 81 .889 18-11 .621 Tournament Champion: Cincinnati Memphis State 1-5 .167 16-27 .372
Houston 4-5 444 12-10 .545 West
Tulsa 4-5 444 11-10 .524 1962 Tulsa 7-1 .875 28-12 .700 - I
Wichita State 2-7 .222 49 308 TEAM OVERALL PCT. Saint Louis 5-4 556 19-11 .633
Detroit 0-2 .000 6-12 .333 Cincinnati 17-11 .607 Wichita State 3-5 375 6-17 .261
Tournament Champion: Oklahoma A&M Bradley 12-10 .545 Drake 1-6  .143 3-15 .167
Saint Louis 13-12 .520 Tournament Champion: Tulsa
Tulsa 10-10 .500
Drake 5-11-1 324 1971
Tournament Champion: Bradley TEAM OVERALL PCT.
Tulsa 35-12 .745 - I
1963 Bradley 14-12 .538
TEAM OVERALL PCT. New Mexico State 23-24 .489
Bradley 19-7 731 Louisville 19-21 475 | I
Louisville 15-6 714 Drake 9-14 .391
Saint Louis 18-12-1 .597 Memphis State 11-29 .275
Tulsa 9-12 429 Saint Louis 11-20 .355
Cincinnati 12-18 .400 West Texas State N/A N/A
Drake 5-12 .294 Tournament Champion: Tulsa -|I
Tournament Champion: Saint Louis
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THE VALLEY PREVIEW/REVIEW TEAM PAGES POSTSEASON
1972 1982 Tournament Champion: Southern Illinois
TEAM OVERALL PCT. TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT Player of the Year: Doug Shields, SIU
Tulsa 44-6 .880 East Pitcher of the Year: Dan Smith, CU
West Texas State 28-14 667 Indiana State 12-4 750 40-20 .667 Coach of the Year: Itchy Jones, SIU
New Mexico State 32-18 .640 Southern Illinois ~ 8-8 .500 32-20 .615
Memphis State 19-14 .576 Bradley 6-6 .500 23-29 .442 1991
Drake 8-8 .500 Illinois State 4-8 333 24-19-3 .554 TEAM MV PCT. ALL__PCT.
Bradley 9-15 375 West Wichita State 21-3 875 66-13 .835
Saint Louis 11-18 379 Wichita State 15-1 936 73-14 .839 Creighton 16-8 .667 51-22 .699
Louisville 10-26 278 Creighton 1-7 125 32-23 .582 Indiana State 15-9 625 4223 .646
Tournament Champion: Tulsa New Mexico State 0-8  .000 23-27 .460 Missouri State 14-10 .583 40-22 .645
Tournament Champion: Wichita State Bradley —~  7-17 .292 26-36 .419
1973 Player of the Year: Phil Stephenson, WSU Southern lllinois ~ 6-18 .250 27-36-1 .430
TEAM OVERALL PCT. Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU lllinois State 5-19 .208 27-33 .450
Tulsa 43-12 782 Tournament Champion: Wichita State
Memphis State 25-15 625 1983 Player of the Year: Scott Stahoviak, CU
Drake 15-15 500 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL _PCT. Pitcher of the Year: Kennie Steenstra, WSU
Bradley 12-13 480 East Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU
Saint Louis 14-17 452 Indiana State 7-1  .875 37-14-1 .721 1992
Louisville 18-30 375 Southern lllinois 4-2 667 23-18 .561
New Mexico State 14-41 255 Illinois State 5.7 417 27-15 .643 \T/\I/Ei‘émta o Tsvg 2?7- 5‘6\'-{-1 l;caTs'
Tournament Champion: Tulsa %:ggey 2-8  .200 19-17-2 .526 Creighton 155 750 41-19-1 680
1974 Wichita State 7-1 875 5518 .753 Indiana State 13-8 619 40-19 .678
TEAM OVERALL _ PCT. Creighton 53 625 39-17 .848 g’“sgfu” State 190’1111 ‘f‘gg 33"1%31 g;‘s‘
Tulsa 36-13 735 New Mexico State 0-8 .000 17-20 .459 oo 813 381 2131 204
Bradley 21-18 .538 Tournament Champion: Indiana State S 'n?r']s taltlﬁ . 6-13 316 18-31 367
Drake 12-18 .400 Player of the Year: Russ Morman, WSU UONul ern filinois 217 105 2234 393
’L\‘owswllq 16-26 381 Coach of the Year: Bob Warn, INS Tournament Champion: Wichita State
ew Mexico State 18-35 .340 Pla f the Year: Chad McC Il CU
Saint Louis 10-23 303 1984 layer of the Year: Chad McConnell,
. Pitcher of the Year: Alan Benes, CU
Tournament Champion: Tulsa TEAM MVC PCT. ALL _PCT. - M .
Southern Illinois  9-4 692 20-22 .476 Newcomer of the Year: Mike Whitley, MSU
1975 lllinois State 9-5 .643 33-14-1 .698 ’ P ’
TEAM OVERALL PCT. Indiana State 7-6  .538 36-23-1 .608 1993
Southern lllinois 36-13-1 .730 Wichita State 7-7 .500 40-22 .645
Tulsa 2814 667 Bradley 7-9 438 30-20 .600 e pve PO AU PLL
Bradley 21-16 .568 Creighton 2-10 .167 23-21 .523 Missouri State 14-6 :700 32-23 :582
New Mexico State 23-18 561 Tournament Champion: Indiana State Bradley 13-7 650 40-16 .714
Louisville 25-28 A72 Player of the Year: Mike Dunne, BU Indiana State 12-9 571 35-23 .603
Tournament Champion: Tulsa Coach of the Year: Bob Warn, INS Creighton 10-11 476 32-25 .561
lllinois State 10-11 476 28-31 475
76 1985 Southern lllinois ~ 5-15 .750 22-29 .431
TEAM OVERALL PCT. TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. 1-20 .048 12-39 .235
Southern lllinois 39-14-1 731 Wichita State 15-5 .750 68-20 .773 Tournament Champion: Wichita State
Tulsa 37-16 .698 Indiana State 15-5 .750 57-22 .722 Player of the Year: Bill Mueller, MSU
Bradley 21-15 .583 Illinois State 9-11 450 34-18-3 .645 Pitcher of the Year: Darren Dreifort, WSU
New Mexico State 19-24 442 Bradley 9-11 .450 34-24 .586 Newcomer of the Year: Steve Hacker, MSU
Tournament Champion: Southern lllinois* Creighton 7-13 350 35-27 .565 Coach of the Year: Keith Guttin, MSU
Southern lllinois ~ 5-15 .250 28-29 .491
1977 Tournament Champion: Wichita State 1994
TEAM OVERALL PCT. Player of the Year: Ken Greenwood, WSU TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Southern lllinois 41-12 774 Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU Wichita State 19-2 905 45-17 .726
Tulsa 38-22 633 Missouri State 13-7 650 31-23 .574
Indiana State 34-21 618 1986 Creighton 13-8 .619 28-29 .491
Creighton 22-27-1 450 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. Bradley 10-11 .476 35-26 .574
New Mexico State 19-30 .388 Southern lllinois ~ 13-7 .650 39-22-2 .635 Southern Illinois ~ 9-10 .474 27-26 .503
Bradley 16-29 .356 Wichita State 12-8  .600 45-18 .714 lllinois State 8-12 400 30-29 .508
Tournament Champion: Southern Illinois Bradley 11-9 550 35-26 .574 Indiana State 5-16 .238 28-28 .500
Coach of the Year: Itchy Jones, SIU Indiana State 10-10 .500 48-21 .696 UNI 5-16 .238 24-32 429
Illinois State 8-12  .400 28-28-2 .500 Tournament Champion: lllinois State
Creighton 6-14 .300 33-29-1 .532 Player of the Year: Carl Hall, WSU

78
OVERALL PCT.

TEAM

Southern lllinois 37-14 725
Tulsa 35-21 625
Wichita State 43-30-1 .588
New Mexico State 28-23 .549
Indiana State 26-24-3 519
Creighton 15-16 484
Bradley 17-22-1 438
Tournament Champion: Southern Illinois

1979

TEAM OVERALL PCT.
Wichita State 65-15 .813
Indiana State 41-11 .788
Southern Illinois 37-10 787
Tulsa 29-25 537
New Mexico State 26-27 491
Bradley 19-23 452
Creighton 17-27-1 .389

Tournament Champion: Indiana State
Coach of the Year: Bob Warn, INS

1980
TEAM OVERALL PCT.
Wichita State 53-12-1 811
Southern lllinois 34-16 .680
Indiana State 38-19 667
Creighton 26-20-1 .564
Tulsa 28-25 528
New Mexico State 30-27 .526
Bradley 25-30 455

Tournament Champion: Wichita State
Player of the Year: Joe Carter, WSU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU

1981

TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
East

Southern lllinois ~ 7-3 700 30-17 .638
Bradley 7-7  .500 29-24 .547
Indiana State 4-8 333 34-26 .567
lllinois State - ---- 29-13-1 .686
West

Wichita State 15-1 .938 56-15 .789
Creighton 6-10 .375 36-31 .537

New Mexico State 3-13 .188 18-33 .353
Tournament Champion: Southern Illinois
Player of the Year: Joe Carter, WSU

Coach of the Year: Itchy Jones, SIU

Tournament Champion: Indiana State
Player of the Year: Dale Kisten, SIU
Coach of the Year: Itchy Jones, SIU

1987
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Wichita State 13-7 .650 59-20 .747
Bradley 11-9 550 41-21 .661

Indiana State 10-10 .500 45-18-1 .711
Southern lllinois  10-10 .500 36-21 .632
Creighton 9-11 .450 35-24 .593
Illinois State 7-13 350 30-23 .566
Tournament Champion: Wichita State

Player of the Year: Tim Raley, WSU

Pitcher of the Year: Paul Delaynes, BU

Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU

Pitcher of the Year: Shane Dennis, WSU
Newcomer of the Year: Dave Slemmer, MSU
Freshman of the Year: Doug Robertson, BU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU

1995
Wichita State 24-8 750 53-17 .757
Creighton 18-10 .643 35-22 .614
Evansville 18-13 .581 32-25 .561

Missouri State 18-13 .581 37-21 .638
Indiana State 16-15 .516 39-23 .629

Bradley 13-19 .591 30-27 .526
UNI 12-20 .375 24-32 .429
lllinois State 12-20 375 25-28-1 .472

Southern lllinois ~ 8-21 .276 21-30 .412
Tournament Champion: Indiana State
Player of the Year: Steve Hacker, MSU

TEAM MV%:SS%CT. ALL _ PCT. Pitcher of the Year: Mike Drumright, WSU

Wichita State 16-4 800 56-16-1 .774 Ne of the Year: Brad Kennedy, MSU

Creighton 128 600 43-21-1 669 Freshman of the Year: Drue Councill, CU

Southern lllinois ~ 11-9 550 40-22 .645 Coach of the Year: Dave Schrage, UNI

Bradley 812 .400 34-25 576

Illinois State 7-13 350 21-25-2 .458 1996

Indiana State 6-14 300 31-28 .525 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL _PCT.
Wichita State 24-4 857 54-11 .831

Tournament Champion: Wichita State**
Player of the Year: Oneri Fleita, CU

Pitcher of the Year: David Haas, WSU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU

1989
Wichita State 13-5 .722 68-16 .810
Indiana State 13-7 .650 48-21-1 .693
Illinois State 10-10 .500 26-34 .433
Creighton 9-11 450 37-26 .587
Bradley 7-11 389 35-22 .614

Southern lllinois ~ 6-14 .300 26-38 .406
Tournament Champion: Indiana State

Player of the Year: Eric Wedge, WSU

Pitcher of the Year: Greg Brummett, WSU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU

1990
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Southern lllinois  14-6 .700 47-12 .797
Wichita State 14-6 .700 44-17 .721
Creighton 13-7  .650 48-22 .686
Indiana State 8-12 .400 43-21 .672
Bradley 6-13 316 31-32 .492
Illinois State 4-15 211 26-31 .456

Missouri State 18-11 .621 32-25 .561
Southern lllinois  18-12 .600 29-26 .527

Evansville 14-13 519 31-24 .564
Bradley 14-16 .467 40-22 .645
UNI 13-19 .406 26-32 .448
Creighton 10-16 .385 19-31-1 .382
Indiana State 10-19 .345 22-31 .667
lllinois State 10-21 .323 19-34 442

Tournament Champion: Missouri State
Player of the Year: Casey Blake, WSU

Pitcher of the Year: Doug Robertson, BU
Newcomer of the Year: Lance Burkhart, MSU
Freshman of the Year: Jerry Hairston, SIU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU
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POSTSEASON TEAM PAGES PREVIEW/ REVIEW THE VALLEY - I
1997 2002 2008
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. - I
Wichita State 21-7 750 51-18 .739 Wichita State 23-9 719 47-17 .734 Wichita State 19-5 .792 48-17 .738
UNI 18-8 .692 32-23 .582 Creighton 21-10 .677 30-24 .556 Missouri State 18-6 .750 40-17 .702
Missouri State 16-10 .615 35-25 .583 Missouri State 19-13 .594 43-21 .672 Creighton 16-8 .667 37-21 .638
Illinois State 18-13 .581 29-26 .527 Southern lllinois  17-15 .531 32-24 .571 UNI 14-10 .583 30-24 .556
Southern lllinois  13-15 .464 23-32 .418 Indiana State 16-15 .516 30-27 .526 Southern lllinois ~ 12-12 .500 34-23 .596
Evansville 13-19 .406 29-30 .492 UNI 14-18 .438 30-25-1 .545 Bradley 10-14 .714 26-28 .481
Creighton 10-15 .400 27-27 ..500 Illinois State 12-18 .400 24-30 .444 Indiana State 9-15 .375 18-32 .360
Bradley 10-18 .357 26-28 .481 Evansville 12-20 .375 22-33 .400 Illinois State 6-18 .250 22-30 .423 - I
Indiana State 9-23 281 24-30 .444 Bradley 8-24 250 18-38 .321 Evansville 4-20 .167 14-42 .250
Tournament Champion: Missouri State Tournament Champion: Wichita State Tournament Champion: Wichita State
Player of the Year: Brian Jergenson, UNI Player of the Year: Brian Burgamy, WSU Player of the Year: Brandon Douglas, UNI
Pitcher of the Year: Rob Garola, MSU Pitcher of the Year: John Tetuan, WSU Pitcher of the Year: Tim Clubb, MSU
Newcomer of the Year: Brad Benson, SIU Newcomer of the Year: Toby Barnett, SIU Newcomer of the Year: Jeremy Hauer, CU
Freshman of the Year: Jim Pecararo, SIU Freshman of the Year: Tony Roth, CU Freshman of the Year: Kevin Tokarski, ILS
Coach of the Year: Dave Schrage, UNI Coach of the Year: Jack Dahm, CU Coach of the Year: Keith Guttin, MSU
1998 2003 2009 - I
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Wichita State 26-1 963 56-7 .889 Missouri State 19-11 .633 40-26 .606 Missouri State 17-5 773 34-20 .630 - I
Indiana State 23-9 .719 37-18-1 .670 Wichita State 19-13 .594 49-27 .875 Indiana State 15-7 682 33-21 .611
Missouri State 19-13 .594 32-21 .604 Southern lllinois  17-13 .567 30-25 .545 Wichita State 11-7 611 30-27 .526
Illinois State 14-14 .500 32-22 .593 UNI 16-15 .516 27-28 .491 Creighton 149 .609 31-25 .554
Evansville 13-18 419 28-30 .483 Indiana State 15-17 469 36-22 .621 Southern lllinois 11-9 550 24-28 .462
Bradley 11-21 .344 25-30 .455 Creighton 14-17 .452 20-37 .351 Illinois State 11-11 .500 25-23 .521
Southern Illinois  11-21 344 19-35 .352 Illinois State 14-17 452 23-29 .442 UNI 7-15 318 23-26 .469
UNI 9-22  .290 26-30 .464 Bradley 12-17 .414 23-30 .434 Evansville 7-17  .292 25-30 .455
Creighton 2-19 .095 27-27-1 .500 Evansville 12-20 .375 24-31 .436 Bradley 4-17 190 17-31 .354 - I
Tournament Champion: Wichita State Tournament Champion: Wichita State Tournament Champion: Wichita State
Player of the Year: Jeff Ryan, WSU Player of the Year: Adam Bovee, UNI Player of the Year: Brayden Drake, MSU
Pitcher of the Year: Marc Bluma, WSU Pitcher of the Year: Brad Ziegler, MSU Pitcher of the Year: Buddy Baumann, MSU - I
Newcomer of the Year: Rick Angell, INS Newcomer of the Year: Chad Mulholland, MSU Newcomer of the Year: Travis Bennett, UNI
Freshman of the Year: Ryan Brunner, UNI Freshman of the Year: Mike Pelfrey, WSU Freshman of the Year: Kevin Medrano, MSU
Coach of the Year: Gene Stephenson, WSU Coach of the Year: Keith Guttin, MSU Coach of the Year: Lindsay Meggs, INS
1999 2004 2010 - I
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
Wichita State 24-7 774 59-14 .808 Wichita State 28-4 875 49-16 .891 Wichita State 15-6 .714 41-19 .683
Missouri State 18-11 .621 38-19 .667 Creighton 22-9 .710 35-24 .593 Illinois State 15-6 .714 32-34 571 - I
Creighton 18-13 .581 38-25 .603 Missouri State 19-12 613 31-28 .525 Indiana State 10-10 .500 35-19 .648
Evansville 17-13 567 32-25 .561 Southern lllinois  15-16-1 .484 28-32-1 .467 Southern lllinois  10-10 .500 28-29 .491
Illinois State 17-15 .531 35-24 .593 Evansville 12-20 375 28-32 .467 Evansville 10-11 .476 32-27 .542
Bradley 15-17 .469 26-31 .456 Indiana State 12-20 .375 20-37 .351 Creighton 9-12 429 27-25 .519
UNI 13-17 .433 28-26 .519 UNI 12-20 375 25-31 .446 Bradley 8-13 .381 20-32 .385
Southern Illinois ~ 9-22  .290 25-29 .463 Bradley 11-20-1 .359 29-26-1 .527 Missouri State 6-15 .286 21-24 .382
Indiana State 8-24 250 21-34 .382 Illinois State 11-21 .344 21-34 .382 Tournament Champion: Illinois State
Tournament Champion: Wichita State Tournament Champion: Wichita State Player of the Year: Kevin Tokarski, ILS - I
Player of the Year: Matt Cepicky, MSU Player of the Year: Logan Sorensen, WSU Pitcher of the Year: Jordan Cooper, WSU
Pitcher of the Year: Peyton Lewis, CU Brandon Green, WSU Newcomer of the Year: Preston Springer, WSU
Newcomer of the Year: Peyton Lewis, CU Pitcher of the Year: Mike Pelfrey, WSU Freshman of the Year: Eric Stamets, UE - I
Freshman of the Year: Ryan Howard, MSU Newcomer of the Year: Cody Strait, UE Coach of the Year: Mark Kingston, ILS
Coach of the Year: Jack Dahm, CU Freshman of the Year: Brett Sinkbeil, MSU
Coach of the Year: Ed Servais, CU 2011
2000 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT.
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. 2005 Creighton 15-6 .714 45-16 .738 - I
Wichita State 24-8 750 44-21 .698 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT Wichita State 14-7 667 39-26 .600
Evansville 19-12 .613 41-22 .651 Creighton 17-7 .708 48-17 .738 Illinois State 13-8 .619 36-18 .667
Creighton 17-14 .548 38-22 .633 Wichita State 16-8 .667 50-25 .667 Missouri State 119 .550 33-23 .589 - I
Indiana State 16-16 .500 31-28-1 .525 Southern lllinois ~ 15-9 .625 38-21 .644 Southern lllinois  11-10 .524 23-34 .404
Missouri State 15-17 .469 24-33 421 Evansville 12-12 .500 36-22 .621 Indiana State 8-13 .381 29-28 .509
Southern Illinois  15-17 .469 26-30 .464 Bradley 10-14 .417 28-22 .560 Evansville 7-13 350 28-25 .528
Bradley 14-18 .438 25-30 .455 Indiana State 10-14 .417 30-28 .517 Bradley 4-17 .190 22-32 .407
Illinois State 13-18 .419 27-28 .491 Missouri State 10-14 417 26-29 .473 Tournament Champion: Creighton
UNI 9-22 290 23-33 411 Illinois State 9-15 375 26-27 .491 Player of the Year: Chris O’Brien, WSU
Tournament Champion: Wichita State UNI 9-15 .375 25-29 .463 Pitcher of the Year: Charlie Lowell, WSU
Player of the Year: Blake Blasi, WSU Tournament Champion: Wichita State Newcomer of the Year: Dan Kickham, MSU - I
Pitcher of the Year: Ryan Miller, UE Player of the Year: P.J. Finigan, SIU Freshman of the Year: Nick Petree, MSU
Newcomer of the Year: Clint Barmes, INS Pitcher of the Year: Mike Pelfrey, WSU Coach of the Year: Ed Servais, CU
Freshman of the Year: Mitch Stetter, INS Newcomer of the Year: Tim Brewer, INS - I
Coach of the Year: Jim Brownlee, ILS Freshman of the Year: Damon Sublett, WSU * No tournament; SIU was regular-season champion.
Coach of the Year: Ed Servais, CU ** Declared champion, due to inclement weather
2001 cancellation of tournament championship.
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT. 2006
Missouri State 22-10 .688 36-22 .621 TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCT
Wichita State 21-11 .656 42-24 .636 Evansville 16-8 .667 43-22 .662
Evansville 17-11 .607 35-21 .625 Missouri State 15-8 .652 33-22 .600
Illinois State 17-11 .607 31-22 .585 Wichita State 159 .625 46-22 .676 - I
UNI 17-15 .531 35-28 .556 Creighton 13-11 .542 31-21 .596
Indiana State 15-16 .484 32-28 .533 Southern lllinois  12-12 .500 33-25 .569
Creighton 11-21 .344 21-31 .404 Bradley 11-12 478 26-31 .456
Southern Illinois  10-21 .323 19-36 .345 UNI 10-14 .417 28-27 .509
Bradley 8-22 .267 17-37 .315 Illinois State 10-14 .417 20-33 .377
Tournament Champion: UNI Indiana State 5-19 .208 20-34 .370
Player of the Year: Ryan Brunner, UNI Tournament Champion: Evansville
Pitcher of the Year: Nic Ungs, UNI Player of the Year: Damon Sublett, WSU - I
Newcomer of the Year: Jeremy Isenhower, MSU Pitcher of the Year: Aaron Shafer, WSU
Freshman of the Year: Bob Zimmerman, MSU Newcomer of the Year: Ben Norton, UE il
Coach of the Year: Keith Guttin, MSU Freshman of the Year: Aaron Shafer, WSU MVC Titles by School - I
Coach of the Year: Dave Schrage, UNI MVC TOURNAMENT
2007 scHooL TITLES - I
TEAM MVC PCT. ALL PCL WicieStes 17
Wichita State 20-4 833 5322 .707 iU g
Creighton 19-5 .792 45-16 .738 Bradley 6
Southern lllinois  13-11 .542 34-22 .625 Indiana State 6
Bradley 13-11 .542 32-21 .604 Oklahoma A&M 6* - I
Evansville 13-11 542 3523 .603 Saint Louis p
UNI 8-16 .333 23-28 .451 .
Illinois State 8-16 .333 20-32 .385 St s 3 | I
Indiana State 717 292 2626 .500 GInEIES 8
Missouri State 7-17 292 23-34 404 Houston 3
Tournament Champion: Creighton Missouri State 2
Player of the Year: Darin Ruf, CU Creighton 2
Pitcher of the Year: Ben Mancuso, CU Evansville 1 -| I
Newcomer of the Year: Andy Masten, CU Aoyt
Freshman of the Year: Brad }/\Itbach, BU [llinoizState a
Coach of the Year: Ed Servais, CU UNI 1 -| I
* Includes one shared title. MISSOURI VALLEY CONFERENC! | I
—| T e .
2011 MISSOURI VALLEY CONFERENCE BASEBALL b |




THE VALLEY PREVIEW/REVIEW TEAM PAGES HISTORY & RECORDS POSTSEASON

I MOST COACHING WINS

Name, School Wins

ALL-TIME COACHES Gene Stephenson, Wichita State 1,763
Name (Alphabetical), School MVC Overall Bob Warn, Indiana State 1,174
Harold Adams, Louisville (1969) 0-6 9-13 Keith Guttin, Missouri State 992
Verlyn Anderson, WSU (1965-70) 23-22 67-71-1 Jim Brownlee, Evansville/Illinois State 858
Dave Baker, CU (1977) 22-27-1 Dewey Kalmer, Bradley 842
Jerry Bartee, CU (1978-80) 62-66-2 Richard Jones, Southern lllinois 547
Duffy Bass, ILS (1981-88) 49-69 226-155-12 Gene Shell, Tulsa 478
Ray Blake, Washington (1947) 14-11 Dan Callahan, Southern lllinois 442
Lloyd Brazil, Detroit (1949-52; 1955-57)  71-92 Jeff Stewart, Illinois State 380
Al Brown, Memphis State {1967-71) 15-12 79-90-1 Dave Schrage, Evansville 341
Jim Brownlee, UE/ILS (1980-2009) 192-231 858-817-5 Leo Schrall, Bradley 314
Chuck Buescher, BU (1973-79) 127-136-1 Rick Heller, UNI/Indiana State 334
Jerry Bupp, WSU (1956) 1-8 4-13 Ed Servais, Creighton 299
Glenn Cafer, DU (1964-66) 3-10 21-27 Jack Dahm, Creighton 283
Bob Calihan, Detroit (1953-54) 2-3 17-19 Jim Hendry, Creighton 282
Dan Callahan, SIU (1995-2010) 206-236-1 442-447-2
Bob Carlson, WSU {1951) 0-2 1-4 MOST MVC WINS
Wes Carroll, UE (2003-pres.) 24-41 85-82 Name, School Wins
Mario Cheppo, Louisville (1967-68) 0-16 11-29 Gene Stephenson, Wichita State 564
Jim Conaster, Tulsa {1956-58) 10-12 23-27 Keith Guttin, Missouri State 312
Curt Cook, New Mexico State (1983) 0-8 17-20 Bob Warn, Indiana State 294
Jack Dahm, CU (1994-03) 127-129 283-276-2 Dewey Kalmer, Bradley 260
Jerry DIA_rCy' Tulsa {1949-52) 1111 30-32 Dan Callahan, Southern Illinois 206
] Tulsa (19_65) . 43 e Jim Brownlee, Evansville/Illinois State 192
Jerty Del (?audlo, Saint Louis (1958-61)  6-25 30-47-2 Jeff Stewart, lllinois State 158
Elvis Dominguez, BU (2009-pres.) 16-47 59-95 Jack Dahm, Creighton 127
Toby Gree_np, Oklahoma A&M (1947-57) 52-16 173-68 Rick Heller, UNI/Indiana State 144
Ken Gunning, WSU {1949-51) 1-10 9-25 . .
Keith Guttin, MSU (1983-pres.) 312-238 992-630 Ed Servais, Creighton ) 125

o Dave Schrage, UNI/Evansville 125
John Heldman, Louisville (1963-66) 0-9 56-29 Jack Dahm, Creighton 113
Rick Heller, UNI/INS (2000-pres.) 144-183 334-325-1 . ! L
Ken Henderson, SIU (1994; 2011) 18-14 35.42 Richard Jones, Southern Illinois 87
Jim Hendry , CU (1985-91) 72-72 282-171-2
Lovette Hill, Houston (1951-60) 52-29 110-108-1 WI_N,NING PERCENTAGE
Forrest Jensen, WSU (1954-55) 5-13 8-18 (Minimum 225 games)
Richard Jones, SIU (1975-90} 87-78 547-302-4 Name, School Record Pct.
Ed Jucker, Cincinnati (1957-60) 20-6 51-24-1 Gene Stephenson, Wichita State 1,763-622-3 .739
Dewey Kalmer, BU (1980-08) 260-377-1  842-772-4 Toby Greene, Oklahoma A&M 173-68 718
Al Kawal, Tulsa (1964) 10-12-1 Gene Shell, Tulsa 478-201 .704
N.A. Keithly, Tulsa (1948) g5 Leo Schrall, Bradley 314-161-2 .660
Bobby Kilpatrick, Memphis St. (1972-73) - 44-29 Roy Lee, Saint Louis 122-66-2 647
Mark Kingston, ILS (2010) 28-14 68-42 Richard Jones, Southern Illinois 547-302-4 .644
Jim Kwasny, New Mexico St. (1971-82)  3-21 273-327 Ed Servais, Creighton 299-165 .644
Paul Lambert, DU (1961-63) 2-5 19-32-1 Jim Hendry, Creighton 282-171-2 622
Roy Lee, Saint Louis (1962-67) 20-5 122-66-2 Keith Guttin, Missouri State 992-630 .612
Rogers Lehew, Tulsa (1953-55) 11-13 28-28 Bob Warn, Indiana State 1,174-783-9 .597
Lindsay Meggs, INS {2007-2009) 31-39 77-79 Duffy Bass, lllinois State 226-155-12  .590
Dick Miller, WSU (1952-53; ‘61) 0-15 13-26 Dave Underwood, Creighton 135-102 .570
Gordon Morgan, Tulsa {1959-63) 6-8 45-52
Ray Morrison, WSU {1957-60) 9-17 54-44 MVC WINNING PERCENTAGE
Norvell Neve, WSU (1951) 13 2-3 (Minimum 35 games)
Sam Riggleman, SIU {1991-94) 19-52 82-114-1 Name, School Record Pct.
Tozz Robinson, DU (1958-60) 4-14 12-31 Gene Shell, Tulsa 30-7 .811
Glenn Sample, Cincinnati (1961-70) 36-13 157-128-6 Toby Greene, Oklahoma A&M 52-16 .765
Ed Servais, CU (2004-pres.) 125-67 299-165 Gene Stephenson, Wichita State 564-183 755
Dave Seifert, UE (2006-08) 17-31 49-65 Glenn Sample, Cincinnati 36-13 .735
Gene Shell, Tulsa (1966-80) 30-7 478-201 Leo Schrall, Bradley 79-30 725
Dave Schrage, UNI/UE (1992-99; 2000-06) 125-199 341-394 Mark Kingston, lllinois State 28-14 .667
Leo Schrall, BU (1949-51; 55-72) 79-30 314-161-2 Ed Servais, Creighton 125-67 .651
Gene Stephenson, WSU (1978-pres.) 564-183 1,763-622-3 Lovette Hill, Houston 52-29 642
leff Stewart, ILS (1989-02) 158-210 380-403-1 Keith Guttin, Missouri State 312-238 567
Lyle Sturdy, WSU (1948) - 4-4
Dave Underwood, CU (1981-84) 14-30 135-102 Active Coaches in Bold
Lanny Van Eman, WSU (1964) - 8-10
Bob Warn, INS (1977-06) 294-338 1,174-783-9
Todd Wenberg, CU (1992-93) 25-16 73-44-1

*Overall totals include all seasons of a coach’s tenure, regardless
of league affliation. Coaches of schools no longer in the league are
listed by dates of affiliation.
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ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS
1960
1B Jerry Jones, Saint Louis
2B Gary Nelson, Houston
3B Joe Napoli, Bradley
SS  Bucky Watkins, Houston
OF Danny Porter, Tulsa
OF Ken Berry, Cincinnati
OF Larry Pohlman, Bradley
C  Bubba Wagner, Houston
P  Bob Peters, Houston
P Carmine Lemma, Cincinnati

1B Ed Wodka, Bradley

2B David Luppert, Cincinnati
3B Charles Hewitt, Bradley
SS Len Boehmer, Saint Louis
OF Danny Porter, Tulsa

OF Ted Bruin(fton, Bradley
OF Dick Casidy, Wichita State
C  Ed Wolf, Cincinnati

P J.D. Devore, Wichita State
P Bill Faul, Cincinnati
1

1B Lee Pelligreen, Saint Louis
2B Jerry Koehler, Saint Louis
3B Dave Erbst, Drake

SS  Gene Hart, Tulsa

OF J.D. Williams, Bradley

OF Ted Bruington, Bradley
OF Larry Elsasser, Cincinnati
C  Phil Slicker, Tulsa

P  Bill Faul, Cincinnati

P Gary Fischer, Bradley
1

1B Bob Caress, Bradley

2B Harold Cronin, Cincinnati
3B Bill Wolff, Cincinnati

SS  Tom Dix, Saint Louis

OF Lee Pelligreen, Saint Louis
OF J.D. Williams, Bradley

OF Larry Elsasser, Cincinnati
C  Mike Burch, Cincinnati

P Gary Fischer, Bradley

P Joe Hennessey, Saint Louis

1964

1B Larry Elsasser, Cincinnati
2B Jerry Storm, Cincinnati
3B Chris Barkulis, Bradley
SS  Tom Dix, Saint Louis

OF Jack Dowell, Bradley

OF Jim Dix, Saint Louis

OF Steve Valesk, Drake

C Joe Gegg, Saint Louis

P Joe Hennessey, Saint Louis
P Joe Marcum, Saint Louis

1B Richard McCauley, Drake
2B Jerry Storm, Cincinnati
3B Ron Dwyer, Bradley

SS  Ken Knight, Tulsa

OF Carl Gentile, Saint Louis
OF Jim Dix, Saint Louis

OF Bill Wolff, Cincinnati

C Joe Gegg, Saint Louis

P John Marcum, Saint Louis
P Scott Simonds, Cincinnati
1

1B Bruce MacDonald, Drake
2B Jerry Storm, Cincinnati

3B Jerry Boehmer, Saint Louis
SS  Mike Marrs, Tulsa

OF Carl Gentile, Saint Louis
OF Tom Diana, Wichita State
OF Mike Eppler, Tulsa

C  John Meyer, Cincinnati

P John Davasko, Saint Louis
P John Marcum, Saint Louis

1967

1B Steve Turnbo, Tulsa

2B Don Miller, Cincinnati
3B Dan Flaherty, Saint Louis

SS  Mike Marrs, Tulsa

OF Jim Dunn, Memphis State
OF Denny Reigle, Cincinnati
OF Dick Baldwin, Bradley

C  John Meyer, Cincinnati

P Rich Hansmann, Saint Louis
P Jose Worrall, Cincinnati
1

o
]

1B Bob Murphy, Tulsa

2B Mike Pastura, Cincinnati

3B Mike McDonald, Bradley

SS  Mike Marrs, Tulsa

OF Joe Buchwald, Memphis State
OF Ray Rohr, Saint Louis

OF Jim Murphy, Tulsa

C  Gary Upton, Bradley

P Bill Reising, Bradley

P Jay Weinheimer, Tulsa

1

1B Allie Prescott, Memphis State
2B Dave Banko, Bradley

3B Les Rogers, Tulsa

SS  Phil Honeycutt, Tulsa

OF Roger Whitaker, Tulsa

OF Roy Myers, Memphis State
OF Gordie Smith, Cincinnati

C  Rick DeFelica, Cincinnati

P Gary Wilkins, Cincinnati

P Cliff Butcher, Tulsa

1

1B Jerry Tabb, Tulsa

2B Lynn Alford, Memphis State
3B Lanny Phillips, West Texas St.
SS  Mike Sember, Tulsa

OF Gary Carter, Bradley

OF Pat McTeer, New Mexico State
OF Tony Cazzefle, W. Texas State
UT Rich Stonebreaker, Tulsa

UT Brad Bradshaw, Memphis State
C  Mike Dlugach, Memphis State
P Tom Widmar, Tulsa

P Greg Trammell, N. Mexico State
1

1B Jerry Tabb, Tulsa

2B Lynn Alford, Memphis State
3B Steve Buckingham, Tulsa

SS  Mike Sember, Tulsa

OF Steve Bowling, Tulsa

OF Gary Carter, radleg

OF Dave Diesselhorst, Bradley
Mike Dlugach, Memphis State
Mardie Cornejo, Tulsa

Al Cunningham, Louisville

74

1B Gary Bradley, Drake

2B Dean Graumann, Tulsa

3B Dave Diesselhorst, Bradley
SS  Mike Sember, Tulsa

OF Steve Bowling, Tulsa

OF Ron Wrona, Tulsa

OF Jim Ryan, Drake

= OO0

C  Dan Pettyjohn, Tulsa
P Steve King, Tulsa

P Randy Evans, Drake
1975

1B Brian Humphrey, Tulsa

2B Howie Mitchell, Southern lllinois

3B Ron Wrona, Tulsa

SS  Bret Gaff, Louisville

OF Steve Shartzer, Southern lllinois

OF Randy Gonzales, N. Mex. St.

OF Ed Stephenson, Tulsa

C  Frank Hunsaker, S. Illinois

DH Bert Newman, Southern lllinois
Ron Hodges, Southern lllinois

P Ron Benedetti, Tulsa

1B John Daynor, Bradley

2B Tom Eaton, Tulsa

3B JayJames, Indiana State

SS Jerry DeSimone, S. Illinois
OF George Vuckovich, S. lllinois
OF Bruce Humphrey, Tulsa

OF Jeff Brisson, Indiana State

C  Bill Hayes, Indiana State

DH Steve Anderson, Bradle

P Rick Keeton, Southern Illinois
P Guy Hoffman, BradIeP/

P Dewey Robinson, S. lllinois

1978

1B Craig Robinson, Southern lllinois
2B Steve Shields, Tulsa

3B Bob Bomerito, Wichita State

SS Jerry DeSimone, S.lllinois

OF Greg Baker, Indiana State

OF Dave Stieb, Southern lllinois
OF Matt Yeager, Wichita State

C  Bill Hayes, Indiana State

DH Larry Groves, Wichita State

P Rick Keeton, Southern lllinois
P  Rob Simoncf, Southern Illinois
P Rob Burgess, Wichita State
1

1B Chuck Curr?/ Southern lllinois
Preston Wi ﬁams, Indiana State

2B Wallace Johnson, Indiana State

3B Mike Davis, Wichita State

SS  Pete Piskol, Indiana State

OF Mitch Chilton, Tulsa

OF Greg Baker, Indiana State

OF Dave Howard, Wichita State

C  Steve Stieb, Southern lllinois

DH Pat Welch, Bradley

P Bob Schroeck, Southern lllinois

Mark Walberg, Indiana State

o
(=]

1B Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
2B Jim Thomas, Wichita State

3B Mike Davis, Wichita State

SS  Pete Piskol, Indiana State

OF Joe Carter, Wichita State

OF Jim Adduci, Southern lllinois
OF Kevin Wilner, New Mexico St.

C  Pat Dumouchelle, Indiana State
DH Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
DH Dave Browning, Indiana State
DH Jarry Macias, New Mexico St.

P  Terry Hayes, Wichita State

P  Don Heinkei, Wichita State

P Dennis Rasmussen, Creighton
1

1B Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
2B Bobby Doerrer, Southern Illinois
3B Randy Schartz, Creighton

SS  Jim Thomas, Wichita State

OF Joe Carter, Wichita State

OF Mike Finley, Creighton

OF Kirby Puckett, Bradley

C  Gary Kempton, Southern lllinois
DH Jerry Macias, New Mexico St.

P Rob Clark, Southern lllinois

P Terry Hayes, Wichita State

P  Don Heinkei, Wichita State
1

1B Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
2B Jim Thomas, Wichita State

3B Tom McCarter, N. Mexico State
SS  Pete Piskol, Indiana State

OF Corey Zawadzki, So. lllinois

OF Mark Walberg, Indiana State
OF Dave Schrage, Creighton

C  Charlie O’Brien, Wichita State
DH Russ Morman, Wichita State

P Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State

P Don Heinkel, Wichita State

P Zane Smith, Indiana State
1

1B Russ Morman, Wichita State
2B Jim Spring, Wichita State

3B Jim Lindeman, Bradley

SS  Dave Lucas, Wichita State
OF Kevin Penner, Wichita State
OF Lynn Wade, Illinois State

OF Rob Baker, Indiana State

C  Brian Dorsett, Indiana State
DH Rod Zeratsky, Indiana State
P Eric Sonberg, Wichita State
P  Doug Boehm, lllinois State

P Tim Barrett, Indiana State
1

1B Mike Coin, Indiana State

2B Bryan House, lllinois State
3B Scott Melvin, Bradley

SS  Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State
OF Scott Mann, Indiana State
OF Loren Hibbs, Wichita State
OF Scott Bridges, Southern Illinois
C  Rod Zeratsky, Indiana State
DH Tony Collins, Indiana State
P Mike Dunne, Bradley

Blaise llsley, Indiana State
Greg LaFever, Wichita State

= T

9
1B Dan Juenke, Wichita State
2B Scott Melvin, Bradley

3B Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State
SS  Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State
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1B

1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH
P

p
P

p

Bob Zeihen, Indiana State
Mike Prior, lllinois State

Kevin Penner, Wichita State
Loren White, lllinois State
Tony Collins, Indiana State
Ken Greenwood, Wichita State
Blaise llsley, Indiana State

Bill Marx, Bradley

986

Tim Campbell, BradIeK

Mark Standiford, Wichita State
Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State
Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State
Steve Finley, Southern Illinois
Tim Raley, Wichita State

Paul Frye, Indiana State

Mike Eberle, Indiana State
Robert Jones, Southern lllinois
Dale Kisten, Southern Illinois
Shane Durham, Wichita State
David Haas, Wichita State

987

Daren Epley, Bradley

Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State
Pat Mascia, Creighton

Dan Roman, Indiana State
Tim Raley, Wichita State
Steve Finley, Southern Illinois
Jamie Allison, Indiana State
Mike Eberle, Indiana State
Rick Olivas, Wichita State
Paul Delaynes, Bradley

Dale Kisten, Southern lllinois
David Haas, Wichita State

Daren Epley, Bradley

Mark Standiford, Wichita State
Dan Raley, Wichita State

Dave Wrona, Southern lllinois
Bill Meier, Creighton

Eric Kuhlman, Bradley

Chuck Verschoore, S.lllinois
Scott Servais, Creighton

Oneri Fleita, Creighton

Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State
David Haas, Wichita State

Dan Freed, lllinois State

Bruce Prybylinski, Illinois State

Scott Stahoviak, Creighton
Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State
Chad McDonald, Indiana State
Mike Lansing, Wichita State
Doug Shields, Southern lllinois
John Pivovar, Creighton

Mike McDonald, Wichita State
Eric Wedge, Wichita State
Dave Wyss, lllinois State

Kurt Olson, Indiana State
Greg Brummett, Wichita State
Dan Smith, Creighton

Paul Wagner, lllinois State

990

Scott Stahoviak, Creighton

Tim Davis, Southern lllinois

Pat Meares, Wichita State
Dave Wrona, Southern lllinois
Doug Shields, Southern lllinois
John Pivovar, Creighton

Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
Doug Mirabelli, Wichita State
Mike Farrell, Indiana State
Todd Schroeder, Illinois State
Sean Bergman, Southern Illinois
Dan Smith, Creighton

Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State

1991

Jason White, Wichita State
Billy Hall, Wichita State

Scott Stahoviak, Creighton
Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
Jim Audley, Wichita State
Matt Brewer, Missouri State
Dax Jones, Creighton

Doug Mirabelli, Wichita State
Steve Hinton, Creighton
Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State
Mike Heathcott, Creighton
Tyler Green, Wichita State
Alan Levine, Southern Illinois

1992

Jason White, Wichita State
Dave Doster, Indiana State
Steve Ruckman, Indiana State
Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
Chad McConnell, Creighton
Johnny LaMar, Indiana State
Todd Dreifort, Wichita State
Doug Mirabelli, Wichita State
Bobby Langer, Creighton

Scot McCIoughan Wichita State
Alan Benes, reighton

Bryan Rekar, Bradley

Charlie Giaudrone, Wichita State
Darren Dreifort, Wichita State

1993

Toby Smith, Wichita State
Joey Jackson, Wichita State
Craig Tucker, Bradley

Bill Mueller, Missouri State
Demetrius Dowler, Indiana State
Chad Huebner, Creighton
Richie Taylor, Wichita State
Stoney Burke, Indiana State
Steve Hacker, Missouri State
Maurice Austin, lllinois State
Alan Benes, Creighton

Bryan Rekar, Bradley

Casey Whitten, Indiana State
Jaime Bluma, Wichita State
Darren Dreifort, Wichita State

994

1B

Steve Hacker, Missouri State
Joey Jackson, Wichita State
Casey Blake, Wichita State
Jason Adams, Wichita State
Ric Johnson, Indiana State
Chad Huebner, Creighton
Carl Hall, Wichita State

Tim Kratochvil, Southern lllinois
A.J. Walkanoff, Creighton
Jon Dunlop, Creighton
Shane Dennis, Wichita State
Brandon Baird, Wichita State
Doug Robertson, Bradley
Jaime Bluma, Wichita State
Rick Heiserman, Creighton

1995
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Steve Hacker, Missouri State
Braden Gibbs, Southern Illinois
Casey Blake, Wichita State
Jason Adams, Wichita State
Ric Johnson, Indiana State
Chad MeKers, Creighton

Mike Stick, Creighton

Tim Kratochvil,Southern lllinois
Todd Tatlock, Indiana State
Jeff Leaman, Indiana State
Mike Drumright, Wichita State
Brandon Baird, Wichita State
Drue Councill, Creighton
Braden Looper, Wichita State
Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State

996

1B

Aaron Jones, Southern lllinois
Ryan Brownfee, Evansville
Casey Blake, Wichita State
Jamey Carroll, Evansville

Dan Olson, Indiana State
Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
Dan Kneeshaw, Missouri State
Nathan Reese, Wichita State
Kevin Frederick, Creighton
Ben Thomas, Wichita State
Doug Robertson, Bradley

Jeff Johannsen, UNI

Brad Finken, Indiana State
Braden Looper, Wichita State
Andy Noblitt, Evansville

1997
Brian Jergenson, UNI

1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
C
DH
uT
p

P

p

P

p

Chris Curry, Missouri State
Tyler Turnquist, lllinois State
Zach Sorensen, Wichita State
Brian McMillin, Evansville
Aaron Pembroke, Evansville
Chad Saalfrank, Bradley
Lance Burkhart, Missouri State
Brad Benson, Southern lllinois
Kevin Frederick, Creighton
Rob Garola, Missouri State
Jason Krafft, Wichita State
David Parra, UNI

Marc Bluma, Wichita State
Scott Geitz, Missouri State

1998

Jason Hart, Missouri State
Kevin Hooper, Wichita State
Pete Hennecke, Indiana State
Zach Sorensen, Wichita State
Jeff Ryan, Wichita State

Rick Angell, Indiana State
Jeff Allen, Illinois State

Ryan Duncheon, lllinois State
Pat Magness, Wichita State
Kevin Frederick, Creighton
Ben Christensen, Wichita State
Tony Harden, Indiana State
Rob Purvis, Bradley

Marc Bluma, Wichita State
Scott Hoey, UNI

Pat Magnes, Wichita State

Blake Blasi, Wichita State
Kevin Hooper, Wichita State
Ryan Gripp, Creighton

Jon Hale, Missouri State
Ryan Duncheon, lllinois State
Ben Fjelland, UNI

Matt Cepicky, Missouri State
Joe Schley, Southern Illinois
Micah Holst, Missouri State
Peyton Lewis, Creighton
Evan Fahrner, Bradley

Eric Eckenstahler, lllinois State
Marc Bluma, Wichita State
Matt Cobb, UNI

2000

2001
1B

Ryan Brunner, UNI
Blake Blasi, Wichita State
Clint Barmes, Indiana State
Koyie Hill, Wichita State
Ryan Duncheon, lllinois State
Pat Magness, Wichita State
Vince Pietro, Creighton
Scott Schirmer, UNI
Jared Dufault, lllinois State
Chris Hinrichs, Creighton
Ryan Miller, Evansville

itch Stetter, Indiana State
Vince Serafini, Evansville
Willie Glen, Evansville
Greg Bauer, Wichita State

Matt Gecan, Bradley

Matt Gardner, Missouri State
Wes Carroll, Evansville

Aaron McEachran, UNI

Ben Margalski, Missouri State
Mike Saunches, lllinois State
Vince Serafini, Evansville
Ryan Brunner, UNI

Jared Dufault, lllinois State
Jason Frome, Indiana State
Nic Ungs, UNI

Neal Cotts, Illinois State

Bob Zimmermann, Missouri State
Steve Haines, Wichita State

Jeff Stanek, Southern lllinois
Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
Travis Welsch, UNI

Jason Simon, UNI

Toby Barnett, Missouri State
Drew Moffitt, Wichita State
Shaun Marcum, Missouri State
Andy Rohleder, Evansville
Dant’e Brinkley, Missouri State
Dustin Hawkins, Wichita State
John Tetuan, Wichita State
Brad Ziegler, Missouri State
Tom Oldham, Creighton

Steve Obenchain, Evansville
Steve Grasley, Creighton

2003

3B

Luke Miller, Evansville

Logan Sorensen, Wichita State
Phil Napolitan, Wichita State
Jeremy Accardo, lllinois State
Tyson Hanish, UNI
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C  Toby Barnett, Southern lllinois
DH Clay Wheeler, Missouri State
UT Wes Davis, Evansville

OF Adam Boeve, UNI

OF Dant’e Brinkfey, Missouri State
OF Drew Moffitt, Wichita State

SP  Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State

SP  Brad Ziegler, Missouri State

SP Jake Alley, Southern Illinois

RP Mike Dennison, Wichita State
RP  Shaun Marcum, Missouri State

2004

1B Logan Sorensen, Wichita State
2B Tony Roth, Creighton

SS  Brooks Cofvin, Missouri State
3B Brandon Green, Wichita State

C  Jud Kindle, Missouri State

DH Pat Tumilty, Evansville

UT Nathan Emrick, Southern lllinois
OF Drew Moffitt, Wichita State

OF Nick Blasi, Wichita State

OF Cody Strait, Evansville

SP  Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State

SP  Brett Sinkbeil, Missouri State

SP  Steve Grasley, Creighton

RP Tommy Hottovy, Wichita State
RP Andrew Weber, Southern lllinois

2005

1B Erik Lis, Evansville

2B Tony Roth, Creighton

3B Paul Rice, Bradle¥]

SS  P.J. Finigan, Southern lllinois
C  Joe Muich, Wichita State

DH Zach Daeges, Creighton

UT Derek Schermerhorn, Wichita State
OF Kevin Koski, Southern lllinois
OF Phil Napolitan, Wichita State
OF Matt Bolt, lllinois State

SP P.J. Finigan, Southern lllinois
SP  Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
SP  Collin Walker, Bradley

RP Brandon Bird, Creighton

RP Scott Reese, Creighton

6
1B Kasey Wahl, Evansville
2B Damon Sublett, Wichita State
SS  Brandon Douglas, UN|
3B Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
C  Nevin Ashley, Indiana State
DH Pat Tumilty, Evansville
UT Zach Daeges, Creighton
OF Matt Brown, Wichita State
OF Grant Gerrard, Southern lllinois
OF Nolan Keane, Missouri State
SP Marc Lewis, Creighton
SP  Brandon Magee, Bradley
SP  Aaron Shafer, Wichita State
RP Chris Krawczyk, Missouri State
RP Scott Souther, Evansville

7
1B Darin Ruf, Creighton
2B Ryan Curry, Bradley
SS  Brandon Douglas, UN|
3B Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
C  Mark Kelly, Southern lllinois
DH Kevin Dugler, lllinois State
UT Adam Hills, Southern lllinois
OF Matt Brown, Wichita State
OF Deric Manrique, UNI
OF Jim Viscomi, Evansville
SP Travis Banwart, Wichita State
SP  Ben Mancuso, Creighton
SP  Kai Tuomi, Evansville
RP Andy Masten, Creighton
RP Pat Venditte, Creighton

1B Darin Ruf, Creighton

2B Ryan Strausborger, Indiana State

SS  Brandon Douglas, UN

3B Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State

C  Mark Kelly, Southern lllinois

DH Ben Carlson, Missouri State

UT Brett Douglas, UNI

OF Andy Dirks, Wichita State

OF Ben Woodbury, Missouri State
Dan Brewer, Bradley

mEEL |

SP  Tim Clubb, Missouri State

SP  Rob Musgrave, Wichita State
SP  Anthony Capra, Wichita State
RP Pat Venditte, Creighton

RP Matt Frevert, Missouri State
2009
1B Clint McKeever, Wichita State
2B Kevin Medrano, Missouri State
SS  Elliot Soto, Creighton

3B Brayden Drake, Missouri State

C Dallas Hord, Missouri State

DH Tyler Bullock, Southern lllinois
UT Ryan Strausborger, Indiana State
OF Brady Shoemaker, Indiana State
OF Nick Ciolli, Indiana State

OF Ben Carlson, Missouri State

SP  Buddy Baumann, Missouri State
SP Aaron Meade, Missouri State
SP  Joe Rodriguez, Indiana State

RP Bryant George, Southern lllinois
RP Jack VanLeur, Creighton

2010
1B Chris Serritella, Southern Illinois
2B Kevin Tokarski, lllinois State

SS  Eric Stamets, Evansville

3B Cody Fick, Evansville

C  Cody Lassley, Wichita State

DH Preston Springer, Wichita State
UT Kevin Medrano, Missouri State
OF Greg Wallace, Evansville

OF Ryan Strausborger, Indiana State
OF Bret Bascue, Wichita State

SP Jake Petricka, Indiana State

SP Jordan Cooper, Wichita State

SP  Tim Kelley, Wichita State

RP Kenny Long, lllinois State

RP Ryan Copeland, lllinois State
2011
1B Johnny Coy, Wichita State

2B Kevin Medrano, Missouri State
SS  Jimmy Swift, Creighton

3B Ryan Court, lllinois State

C  Chris O’Brien, Wichita State

DH Preston Springer, Wichita State
UT Cody Fick, Evansville

OF Trever Adams, Creighton

OF Robby Ort, Indiana State

OF Tyler McNeely, lllinois State

SP  Jonas Dufek, Creighton

SP  Cody Forsythe, Southern lllinois
SP  Charlie Lowell, Wichita State
RP Dan Kickham, Missouri State
RP Kenny Long, lllinois State

SPECIALTY AWARDS

COACH OF THE YEAR
1977 ltchy Jones, Southern Illinois
1979 Bob Warn, Indiana State
1980 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1981 lItchy Jones, Southern lllinois
1982 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1983 Bob Warn, Indiana State
1984 Bob Warn, Indiana State
1985 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1986 Itchy Jones, Southern lllinois
1987 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1988 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1989 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1990 Itchy Jones, Southern lllinois
1991 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1992 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1993 Keith Guttin, Missouri State
1994 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1995 Dave Schrage, UNI
1996 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1997 Dave Schrage, UN
1998 Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
1999 Jack Dahm, Creighton
2000 Jim Brownlee, Evansville
2001 Keith Guttin, Missouri State
2002 Jack Dahm, Creighton
2003 Keith Guttin, Missouri State
2004 Ed Servais, Creighton
2005 Ed Servais, Creighton
2006 Dave Schrage, Evansville
2007 Ed Servais, Creighton
2008 Keith Guttin, Missouri State
2009 Lindsay Meggs, Indiana State
2010 Mark Kingston, Illinois State
2011 Ed Servais, Creighton

JOE CARTER PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1980 Joe Carter, Wichita State
1981 Joe Carter, Wichita State
1982 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St.
1983 Russ Morman, Wichita State
1984 Mike Dunne, Bradley

1985 Ken Greenwood, Wichita St.
1986 Dale Kisten, Southern lllinois
1987 Tim Raley, Wichita State
1988 Oneri Fleita, Creighton
1989 Eric Wedge, Wichita State
1990 Doug Shields, Southern IlI.
1991 Scott Stahoviak, Creighton
1992 Chad McConne_[I, er%hton
1993 Bill Mueller, Missouri State
1994 Carl Hall, Wichita State
1995 Steve Hacker, Missouri State
1996 Casey Blake, Wichita State
1997 Brian Jergenson, UNI

1998 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State
1999 Matt Cepicky, Missouri State
2000 Blake Blasi, Wichita State
2001 Ryan Brunner, UNI

2002 Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
2003 Adam Boeve, UN

2004 Brandon Green, Wichita St.
2004 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St.
2005 P.J.Finigan, Southern lllinois
2006 Damon Sublett, Wichita St.
2007 Darin Ruf, Creighton

2008 Brandon Douglas, UNI

2009 Bradyen Drake, Missouri St.
2010 Kevin Tokarski, lllinois State
2011 Chris O’Brien, Wichita State

E|I%HEB OF THE YEAR
1987 Paul Delaynes, Bradley

1988 David Haas, Wichita State
1989 Greg Brummett, Wichita St.
1990 Dan Smith, Creighton

1991 Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St.
1992 Alan Benes, Creighton
1993 Darren Dreifort, Wichita St.
1994 Shane Dennis, Wichita State
1995 Mike Drumright, Wichita St.
1996 Doug Robertson, Bradley
1997 Rob Garola, Missouri State
1998 Marc Bluma, Wichita State
1999 Peyton Lewis, Creighton
2000 Ryan Miller, Evansville

2001 Nic Ungs, UNI

2002 John Tetuan, Wichita State
2003 Brad Ziegler, Missouri State
2004 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
2005 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
2006 Aaron Shafer, Wichita State
2007 Ben Mancuso, Creighton
2008 Tim Clubb, Missouri State
2009 Buddy Baumann, Missouri St.
2010 Jordan Cooper, Wichita State
2011 Charlie Lowell, Wichita State

NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR

92 Mike Whitley, Missouri State
1993 Steve Hacker, Missouri State
1994 Dave Slemmer, Missouri St.
1995 Brad Kennedy, Missouri State
1996 Lance Burkhart, Missouri St.
1997 Brad Benson, Southern IIl.
1998 Rick Angell, Indiana State
1999 Peyton Lewis, Creighton
2000 Clint Barmes, Indiana State
2001 Jeremy Isenhower, Missouri St.
2002 Toby Barnett, Southern lllinois
2003 Chad Mullholland, Missouri St.
2004 Cody Strait, Evansville
2005 Tim Brewer, Indiana State
2006 Ben Norton, Evansville
2007 Andy Masten, Creighton
2008 Jeremy Hauer, Creighton
2009 Travis Bennett, UNI'
2010 Preston Springer, Wichita St.
2011 Dan Kickham, Missouri State

ERESHMAN OF THE YEAR
1994 Doug Robertson, Bradley
1995 Drue Councill, Creighton
1996 Jerry Hairston, Southern Il
1997 Jim Pecararo, Southern Il
1998 Ryan Brunner, UN
1999 Ryan Howard, Missouri State
2000 itch Stetter, Indiana State
2001 Bob Zimmermann, Missouri St.
2002 Tony Roth, Creighton
2003 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
2004 Brett Slnkbell, Missouri State
2005 Damon Sublett, Wichita St.
2006 Aaron Shafer, Wichita State
2007 Brad Altbach, Bradley
2008 Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State
2009 Kevin Medrano, Missouri St.
2010 Eric Stamets, Evansville
2011 Nick Petree, Missouri State
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MVP Mark Standiford, Wichita State

Jeff Nelson, Southern Illinois
Don Prybylinski, lllinois State

1B Scott Stahoviak, Creighton
2B Tim Davis, Southern lllinois

MVP Darren Dreifort, Wichita State

OF Carl Hall, Wichita State
C  Josh Markert, Bradley

1995

1B

Steve Hacker, Missouri State

1985 3B Chad McDonald, Indiana State 2B Brian Warn, Indiana State
1B DanJuenke, Wichita State SS  Dave Wrona, Southern lllinois 3B Dan Howe, Creighton
2B Scott Melvin, Bradley OF Doug Shields, Southern lllinois SS  Dave Slemmer, Missouri State
3B Dan Raley, Wichita State OF Rick Freehling, Creighton OF Richie Taylor, Wichita State
SS  Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State OF Steve Hinton, Creighton OF Bryan Apolskis, Evansville
OF Bob Zeihen, Indiana State C  Ryan Martindale, Creighton OF RicJohnson, Indiana State
OF Shawn Land, Wichita State DH Chad McConnell, Creighton C  David Ullery, Indiana State
OF Tom Pease, Indiana State UT Gary Delafuente, Bradley DH Todd Tatlock, Indiana State
C  Loren White, lllinois State P Dan Smith, Creighton UT Jim Hill, Indiana State
DH Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State P Ed Stryker, Illinois State P Jarrod Mays, Missouri State
P Blaise llsley, Indiana State MVP Doug Shields, Southern lllinois P  Jeff Leaman, Indiana State
P Ken Greenwood, Wichita State MVP Jeff Leaman, Indiana State
MVP Dan Juenke, Wichita State 1991
1B Chad McConnell, Creighton 1996
1986 2B Billy Hall, Wichita State 1B Adam McCollough, Wichita State
1B Jim Limperis, Southern lllinois 3B Scott Stahoviak, Creighton 2B Chris Curry, Missouri State
2B Mike Lexa, Indiana State SS  Chris Wimmer, Wichita State 3B Lance Burkhart, Missouri State
3B Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State OF John LaMar, Indiana State SS  Brad Kennedy, Missouri State
SS  Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State OF Steve Hinton, Creighton OF Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
OF Paul Frye, Indiana State OF Jim Audley, Wichita State OF Aaron Pembroke, Evansville
OF Bob Zeihen, Indiana State C  Doug Mirabelli, Wichita State OF John Musachio, Bradley
OF Jeff Bonacquista, Wichita State DH Bob Geary, Southern lllinois C  J.J. Scerba, Missouri State
C  Mike Eberle, Indiana State UT Dave Doster, Indiana State DH Chris Wold, Bradley
DH Dave Travis, Indiana State P Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State UT Jerry Hairston, Southern lllinois
P Paul Quinzer, Indiana State P Tyler Green, Wichita State P Jarrod Mays, Missouri State
P Todd Neibel, Southern lllinois MVP Tyler Green, Wichita State P  Scott Geitz, Missouri State
MVP Dave Travis, Indiana State MVP Brad Kennedy, Missouri State
1992
1987 1B Jason White, Wichita State 1997
1B Dave Fleita, Creighton 2B Dave Doster, Indiana State 1B Jason Hart, Missouri State

2B Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State 3B Steve Ruckman, Indiana State 2B Chris Curry, Missouri State

3B Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State SS  Tyson Kimm, Creighton 3B Joey Blue, Wichita State

SS  Dan Roman, Indiana State OF Johnny LaMar, Indiana State SS  Jerry Hairston, Southern Illinois
OF Tim Raley, Wichita State OF Demetrius Dowler, Indiana State || OF Jeff Ryan, Wichita State

OF Kent Headley, Wichita State OF Kimera Bartee, Creighton OF Ryan Knox, lllinois State

OF Bob Zeihen, Indiana State C  Doug Mirabelli, Wichita State OF Matt Cepicky, Missouri State
C  Eric Wedge, Wichita State DH Bob Langer, Creighton C  Nathan Reese, Wichita State
DH Gary Selvera, Creighton UT Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State DH Nick Kays, Missouri State

P Mike Gardiner, Indiana State P Charlie Giaudrone, Wichita State || UT Brad Benson, Southern lllinois
P David Haas, Wichita State P Mike Brandley, Wichita State P Scott Geitz, Missouri State
MVP Tim Raley, Wichita State MVP Mike Brandley, Wichita State P Jeremy Brown, Evansville

MVWP Nick Kays, Missouri State

1988 1993

1B Oneri Fleita, Creighton 1B Toby Smith, Wichita State 1998

2B Mark Standiford, Wichita State 2B Dave Doster, Indiana State 1B Jason Hart, Missouri State
3B Mike Cage, Indiana State 3B Casey Blake, Wichita State 2B Chris Curry, Missouri State
SS  Mike Lansing, Wichita State SS  Jason Adams, Wichita State 3B Koyie Hill, Wichita State

OF Larry Russell, Indiana State OF Demetrius Dowler, Indiana State | SS Zach Sorensen, Wichita State
OF Chad McDonald, Indiana State OF Mat Reese, Indiana State OF Tyler Thompson, Indiana State
OF  Eric Boddie, Creighton OF Kimera Bartee, Creighton OF Brian McMillin, Evansville

C  Eric Wedge, Wichita State C  Stoney Burke, Indiana State OF Jeff Ryan, Wichita State

DH Dan Raley, Wichita State DH Darren Dreifort, Wichita State C  Brian Preston, Wichita State
P Pat Cedeno, Wichita State UT J.J. Gottsch, Creighton DH Joey Blue, Wichita State

P Russ Menczywor, Creighton P Jaime Bluma, Wichita State P Willie Glen, Evansville

P Dave Driggers, Creighton P Darren Dreifort, Wichita State P  Steve Foral, Wichita State

MVP Brian Preston, Wichita State

1989 1994 1999

1B Mike Kirkpatrick, Southern lllinoij 1B John Gulick, Wichita State C  Brian Preston, Wichita State
2B Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State 2B Don Spaniak, lllinois State 1B Pat Magness, Wichita State
3B Chad McDonald, Indiana State 3B Casey Blake, Wichita State 2B Blake Blasi, Wichita State
SS  Bobby Langer, Creighton SS  Tyson Kimm, Creighton SS  Kevin Hooper, Wichita State
OF Larry Russell, Indiana State OF Matt Gainer, lllinois State 3B Ryan Gripp, Creighton

OF Jim Audley, Wichita State OF Matt Rader, Bradley UT Peyton Lewis, Creighton

DH Jack Dahm, Creighton DH A.J. Walkanoff, Creighton
UT PJ. Forbes, Wichita State UT Casey Fisk, Illinois State
P Chris Schaefer, Indiana State P Doug Robertson, Bradley
P Mike Farrell, Indiana State P Mark Hahn, lllinois State

® MVP Larry Russell, Indiana State MVP Matt Gainer, Illinois State
199
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DH Ryan Duncheon, lllionis State
OF Ryan Knox, lllinois State

OF Troy Carley, Creighton

OF Tim Hayes, Wichita State

P Jason Krafft, Wichita State

P B.J. Burkhart, lllinois State
MVP Kevin Hooper, Wichita State

2000

C  Ben Margalski, Missouri State
1B Ryan Howard, Missouri State
2B Blake Blaski, Wichita State

SS  Clint Barmes, Indiana State
3B Koyie Hill, Wichita State

OF Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
OF Doug Schoenekase, Evansville
OF Chad Zaucha, Indiana State
DH Phil Broshears, Evansville

UT Vince Serafini, Evansville

P Dan Gooris, Creighton

P  Adam Peterson, Wichita State
MVP Brian Burgamy, Wichita State

2001

C  Matt Serafini, Evansville

1B John Purdom, Indiana State
2B Matt Gardner, Missouri State
SS  Travis Welsch, UNI

3B Aaron McEachran, UNI

OF Ryan Brunner, UNI

OF Seth Patterson, UNI

OF Kevin Egli, Indiana State

DH Mike Saunchez, lllinois State
UT Brad Pierce, Indiana State

P Nic Ungs, UNI

P Mitch Stetter, Indiana State
MVP Ryan Brunner, UNI

2002

C  Tony Piazza, Missouri State
1B Donnie Watchowski, Missouri
State

2B Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
SS  Shaun Marcum, Missouri State
3B Brandon Green, Wichita State
OF Randy Walter, Wichita State
OF Dustin Hawkins, Wichita State
OF Michael Miller, Indiana State
DH Matt Gardner, Missouri State
UT Brooks Colvin, Missouri State
P Matt Palmer, Missouri State

P John Tetuan, Wichita State
MVP Randy Walter, Wichita State

2003

C Tony Piazza, Missouri State

1B John Purdom, Indiana State
2B Greg Andrews, Southern lllinois
SS  Nick McCoola, Wichita State
3B Brandon Green, Wichita State
OF Nick Blasi, Wichita State

OF Rick Wilson, Missouri State

OF Drew Moffitt, Wichita State
DH Toby Barnett, Southern Illinois
UT Shaun Marcum, Missouri State
P Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State

P David Sanders, Wichita State
MVP David Sanders, Wichita State

2004

C  Dustin Knight, Evansville

1B Nathan Emrick, Southern lllinois
2B Greg Andrews, Southern lllinois
SS  Nick McCoola, Wichita State

3B Brandon Green, Wichita State
OF Nick Blasi, Wichita State

OF Zach Daeges, Creighton

OF Drew Moffitt, Wichita State

DH Dave Schultz, Creighton

UT Mark Johnson, Wichita State

P Josh Joiner, Southern lllinois

P Jereme Foster Wichita State
MVP Drew Moffitt, Wichita State

2005

C  Tony Daniel, Creighton

1B Erik Alvarez, Southern lllinois
2B Tony Roth, Creighton

3B Gabe Lapito, Creighton

SS  Brad Dutton, Creighton

UT Derek Schermerhorn, Wichita St.
DH Danny Jackson, Wichita State
OF Chase Odenreider, Creighton
OF Rance Fosdick, Indiana State
OF Kevin Koski, Southern Illinois
P Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State

P Travis Banwart, Wichita State
MVP Danny Jackson, Wichita State

2006

C  Clay Coulter, Missouri State
1B Kasey Wahl, Evansville

2B Kyle Smith, Evansville

SS  Robbie Minor, Evansville

3B Kirk Bacsu, Evansville

UT Tim Rafferty, Missouri State
DH Matt Weglarz, Missouri State
OF Kern Watts, Evansville

OF Blake Hurlbutt, Wichita State
OF Nolan Keane, Missouri State
P Ross Detwiler, Missouri State
P Matt Brinkmann, Evansville
MVP Kasey Wahl, Evansville

2007

C  Kyle Paul, Missouri State

1B Darin Ruf, Creighton

2B Michael Lam, Creighton

SS  Chad Ogden, Creighton

3B Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
UT Derek Schermerhorn, Wichita St.
DH Peter Malinowski, Bradley

OF Andy Dirks, Wichita State

OF Ross Sinclair, Creighton

OF Matt Brown, Wichita State

P Pat Venditte, Creighton

P Zak Moore, Creighton

MVP Pat Venditte, Creighton

N

08

Tyler Weber, Wichita State
1B Josh Mazzola, Missouri State
2B Josh Workman, Wichita State
SS  Dusty Coleman, Wichita State

3B Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State

(@]

UT Chris Playter, Missouri State
DH Adam Hills, Southern lllinois
OF Andy Dirks, Wichita State

OF Kevin Hall, Wichita State

OF Nolan Keane, Missouri State
P Rob Musgrave, Wichita State
P Cody Adams, Southern lllinois
MVP Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State

2009

C  Cody Lassley, Wichita State
1B Brian Jett, Indiana State

2B Vicente Cafaro, Creighton

SS  Elliot Soto, Creighton

3B Jimmy Swift, Creighton

UT Chance Sossamon, Wichita St.
DH Ryan Jones, Wichita State

OF Chris Playter, Missouri State
OF Ryan Engrav, Wichita State

OF Robbie Knight, Creighton

P Brandon Koenigstein, Creighton
P Jordan Cooper, Wichita State
MVPRyan Engrav, Wichita State

2010

C  Matt Mirabal, lllinois State
1B Zach Amrein, Illinois State
2B Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State
SS  Eric Stamets, Evansville

3B Cody Fick, Evansville

UT Kevin Medrano, Missouri State
UT Ryan Court, lllinois State
DH Evan Kohli, lllinois State

OF Bret Bascue, Wichita State
OF Greg Wallace, Evansville
OF Trever Adams, Creighton

P Tim Kelley, Wichita State

P Kenny Long, Illinois State
MVP Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State

2011

C  Chris O’Brien, Wichita State
1B Brock Chaffin, Missouri State
2B Kevin Medrano, Missouri State
SS  Tyler Wampler, Indiana State
3B Brent Seifert, Missouri State
UT Cody Fick, Evansville

OF Don Lambert, Wichita State
OF Aaron Conway, Missouri State
OF Clay Cuno, Creighton

OF Trever Adams, Creighton

P J.C. Casey, Missouri State

P Greg Hellhake, Creighton
MVWPJonas Dufek, Creighton
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Batting Average (.491)
449, Randy Gonzalez, New Mexico St.
.452, Jeff Brisson, Indiana State
421, Myron Marquardt, New Mexico St.
.431, Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
.491, Wallace Johnson, Indiana St.
.455, Pete Piskol, Indiana State
.457, Randy Schwartz, Creighton
421, Dave Schrage, Creighton
.471, Don Montgomery, Creighton
.389, John LaRocco, lllinois State
.419, Bob Zeihan, Indiana State
411, Paul Frye, Indiana State
.417, Dan Roman, Indiana State
.408, Oneri Fleita, Creighton
.437, Mitch Hannahs, Indiana State
.404, Todd Schroeder, lllinois State
.449, Scott Stahoviak, Creighton
442, John LaMar, Indiana State
.398, Demetrius Dowler, Indiana St.
.412, Braden Gibbs, Southern Ill.
.460, Todd Tatlock, Indiana State
.400, Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
409, Pat Magness, Wichita State
.464, Pat Magness, Wichita State
414, Matt Cepicky, Missouri State
.391, Blake Blasi, Wichita State
.391, Koyie Hill, Wichita State
.394, Jared Dufault, Illinois State
.406, Jon Peacock, lllinois State
.388, Luke Miller, Evansville
.397, Jon Smith, Bradley
.388, P.J. Finigan, Southern lllinois
.394, Damon Sublett, Wichita State
.416, Ryan Curry, Bradley
419, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
.414, Brayden Drake, Missouri State
.412, Kevin Tokarski, lllinois State
.410, Chris O’Brien, Wichita State

Hits (125)
66, Randy Gonzalez, New Mexico St.
72 Rick Murray, Southern lllinois
58, Tom Eaton, Tulsa
58, Bruce Humphrey, Tulsa
109, Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
107, Joe Carter, Wichita State
124, Joe Carter, Wichita State
119, Phil Stephenson, Wichita St.
124, Jim Thomas, Wichita State
112, Russ Morman, Wichita State
71, Tony Collins, Indiana State
113, Kevin Penner, Wichita State
81, Gerry Pitchford, Southern Ill.
81, Tim Raley, Wichita State
115, Tim Raley, Wichita State
98, Oneri Fleita, Creighton
117, PJ. Forbes, Wichita State
76, Todd Schroeder, lllinois State
125, Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
97, Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
105, Joey Jackson, Wichita State
93, Carl Hall, Wichita State
106, Jason Adams, Wichita State
94, Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
91, Jason Hart, Missouri State
115, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State
106, Blake Blasi, Wichita State
102, Koyie Hill, Wichita State
91, Aaron McEachran, UNI
96, Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
96, Dant’e Brinkley, Missouri State
101, Brandon Green, Wichita State
96, Derek Schermerhorn, Wichita St.
93, Matt Brown, Wichita State
96, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
98, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
89, Nick Ciolli, Indiana State
91, Greg Wallace, Evansville
100, Chris O’Brien, Wichita State

Doubles (34)
16, Randy Delph, Louisville
14, Jeff Brisson, Indiana State
14, Bruce Humphrey, Tulsa
29, Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
21, Mitch Chilton, Tulsa
34, Joe Carter, Wichita State
23, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
30, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
19, Russ Morman, Wichita State
24, Tim Raley, Wichita State

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994

1995
1996

1997
1998
1999

2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990

27, Dan Juenke, Wichita State

22, Mark Standiford, Wichita State
24, Daren Epley, Bradley

30, Oneri Fleita, Creighton

27, Eric Wedge, Wichita State

22, Scott Stahoviak, Creighton

26, Scott Stahoviak, Creighton

23, Scot McCloughan, Wichita State
23, John LaMar, Indiana State

21, Chad Lakin, Missouri State

26, Tyson Kimm, Creighton

25, Jason Adams, Wichita State
29, Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
25, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State

33, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State

28, Blake Blasi, Wichita State

24, Pat Magness, Wichita State
23, Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
22, Matt Gardner, Missouri State
22, Alex Dvorsky, UNI

23, Logan Sorensen, Wichita State
27, Brandon Green, Wichita State
23, Matt Brewer, Southern lllinois
23, Matt Brown, Wichita State

27, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
25, Brandon Douglas, UNI

22, Jeff Taliaferro, UNI

25, Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State
25, Chris O’Brien, Wichita State

Triples (13)
8, Bob Roberts, Louisville
7, John Horscheidt, Southern IIl.
8, Myron Marquardt, New Mexico St.
7, Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
9, Jim Shadid, Bradley
13, Joe Carter, Wichita State
8, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
12, Jim Thomas, Wichita State
10, Rob Baker, Indiana State
7, Jim Sullivan, Indiana State
9, Tim Raley, Wichita State
9, Tim Raley, Wichita State
12, Tim Raley, Wichita State
10, Bob Zeihen, Indiana State
13, P.J. Forbes, Wichita State
10, Todd Schroeder, llinois State
12, Jim Audley, Wichita State
10, Demetrius Dowler, Indiana St.
7, Chad Huebner, Creighton
7, Carl Hall, Wichita State
7, Brian Przespolewski, Indiana St.
7, Jim Hill, Indiana State
7, Carl Hall, Wichita State
6, Tom Owen, UNI
7, Brad Kennedy, Missouri State
7, Randy Young, Wichita State
9, Mike Byas, Missouri State
7, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State
7, Kevin Hooper, Wichita State
7, Joe Schley, Southern lllinois
7, Clint Barmes, Indiana State
7, Kevin Egli, Indiana State
12, Dant’e Brinkley, Missouri State
7, Chris Hinrichs, Creighton
8, Ryan Fitzgerald, Creighton
6, Nick Blasi, Wichita State
7, Dan Norquist, Creighton
7, Nevin Ashley, Indiana State
6, Kern Watts, Evansville
8, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State
8, Aaron Conway, Missouri State
13, Greg Wallace, Evansville
7, Robby Ort, Indiana State

Home Runs (37)
11, Ed Stephenson, Tulsa
14, Ed Stephenson, Tulsa
9, Kenny Moore, Tulsa
15, Bruce Morrison, Wichita State
21, Kevin Delimat, New Mexico St.
22, Mike Davis, Wichita State
24, Joe Carter, Wichita State
25, Charlie O’Brien, Wichita State
23, Russ Morman, Wichita State
16, Tony Collins, Indiana State
20, Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State
14, Mike Eberle, Indiana State
14, Robert Jones, Southern Illinois
14, Boi Rodriguez, Indiana State
18, Rick Olivas, Wichita State
28, Mark Standiford, Wichita State
23, Eric Wedge, Wichita State
12, Scott Lothery, Illinois State
12, Pat Meares, Wichita State

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

19, Brad James, lllinois State

17, Dan Frye, Indiana State

22, Darren Dreifort, Wichita State
15, Steve Hacker, Missouri State
37, Steve Hacker, Missouri State
22, Casey Blake, Wichita State
20, Jason Hart, Missouri State
28, Jason Hart, Missouri State
30, Matt Cepicky, Missouri State
18, Ryan Howard, Missouri State
18, Pat Magness, Wichita State
25, Ryan Brunner, UNI

16, Drew Moffitt, Wichita State
18, Drew Moffitt, Wichita State
26, Drew Moffitt, Wichita State
12, Erik Lis, Evansville

13, Pat Tumilty, Evansville

13, Zach Daeges, Creighton

11, Tyler Weber, Wichita State
17, Ben Carlson, Missouri State
16, Ben Carlson, Missouri State
19, Cody Fick, Evansville

14, Trever Adams, Creighton

Runs (125)
59, Randy Gonzalez, New Mexico St.
53, John Horscheidt, Southern Ill.
45, Tom Eaton, Tulsa
61, Matt Yeager, Wichita State
85, Mike Davis, Wichita State
104, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
112, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State
125, Loren Hibbs, Wichita State
107, Jim Spring, Wichita State
62, Victor Dunn, Wichita State
92, Kevin Penner, Wichita State
72, Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State
102, Tim Raley, Wichita State
77, Mark Standiford, Wichita State
101, Mike Lansing, Wichita State
60, Kurt Endebrock, Southern lllinois
60, Mike Farrell, Indiana State
99, Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
87, Chris Wimmer, Wichita State
89, Carl Hall, Wichita State
82, Carl Hall, Wichita State
89, Casey Blake, Wichita State
90, Travis Wyckoff, Wichita State
90, Track Wyckoff, Wichita State
109, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State
91, Pat Magness, Wichita State
66, Blake Blasi, Wichita State
72, Ryan Brunner, UNI
68, Brian Burgamy, Wichita State
68, Dant’e Brinkley, Missouri State
79, Nick Blasi, Wichita State
63, Dan Norquist, Creighton
70, Josh Workman, Wichita St.
59, Jim Viscomi, Evansville
84, Andy Dirks, Wichita State
65, Brady Shoemaker, Indiana State
70, Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State
67, Tyler Grimes, Wichita State

Runs Batted In (130)
48, Steve Shatzer, Southern lllinois
50, Rick Murray, Southern Illinois
44, Bruce Humphrey, Tulsa
86, Bob Bomerito, Wichita State
101, Joe Carter, Wichita State
98, Mike Davis, Wichita State
120, Joe Carter, Wichita State
130, Russ Morman, Wichita State
105, Russ Morman, Wichita State
61, Tony Collins, Indiana State
84, Dan Juenke, Wichita State
67, Tim Raley, Wichita State
87, Mike McDonald, Wichita State
99, Eric Wedge, Wichita State
96, Mike McDonald, Wichita State
59, Tim Davis, Southern Illinois
90, Steve Hinton, Creighton
82, Todd Dreifort, Wichita State
82, Toby Smith, Wichita State
60, Jon Lambert, Indiana State
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POSTSEASON HISTORY & RECORDS TEAM PAGES PREVIEW/REVIEW THE VALLEY
1995 95, Steve Hacker, Missouri State 1999 1.66, Mike Egger, UNI .909 (10-1), Ben Keiter, Wichita St.
1996 101, Casey Blake, Wichita State 2000 2.85, John Rheinecker, Missouri St. 2001 .846 (11-20, Nic Ungs, UNI
1997 77, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State 2001 2.27, John Rheinecker, Missouri St. 2002 .909 (10-1), John Tetuan, Wichita St.
1998 105, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State 2002 1.38, Steve Obenchain, Evansville 2003 .833(10-2), Mike Pelfrey, Wichita St.
1999 100, Matt Cepicky, Missouri State 2003 2.49, Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State 2004 .846 (11-2), Mike Pelfrey, Wichita St.
2000 78, Pat Magness, Wichita State 2004 2.01, Kris Johnson, Wichita State 2005 1.000 (12-0), Scott Reese, Creighton
2001 82, Ryan Brunner, UNI 2005 1.93, Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State 2006 1.000 (7-0), Marc Lewis, Creighton
2002 68, Drew Moffitt, Wichita State 2006 2.45, Brett Sinkbeil, Missouri State 2007 .875 (7-1), Anthony Capra, Wichita St.
2003 77, Drew Moffitt, Wichita State 2007 1.76, Anthony Capra, Wichita State 2008 1.000 (11-0), Tim Clubb, Missouri St.
2004 73, Logan Sorensen, Wichita State 2008 2.30, Mike Nihsen, Creighton 2009 917 (11-1), Buddy Baumann, Missouri St.
2005 61, Zach Daeges, Creighton 2009 2.78, Jordan Cooper, Wichita State 2010 .900 (9-1), Corey Davisson, Evansville
2006 67, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State 2010 1.38, Kenny Long, lllinois State 2011 .923(12-1), Jonas Dufek, Creighton
2007 63, Mark Kelly, Southern Illinois 2011 2.08, Jonas Dufek, Creighton
63, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State Strikeouts (166)
2008 82, Conor Gillaspie, Wichita State Wins (18) 1975 90, Joe Carroll, Tulsa
2009 56, Bronco Lafrenz, Indiana State 1975 11, Ron Hodges, Southern lIllinois 1976 73, Mark Allard, Bradley
2010 75, Greg Wallace, Evansville 1976 9, Dewey Robinson, Southern Illinois 1977 96, Joe Carroll, Tulsa
2011 71, Cody Fick, Evansville 1977 7, Jim Ridenour, Indiana State 1978 76, Mike Shipley, Tulsa
1978 8, Larry Groves, Wichita State 1979 88, Bob Schroeck, Southern Illinois
Stolen Bases (87) 1979 12, Bob Schroeck, Southern lllinois 1980 116, Terry Hayes, Wichita State
1975 36, Bert Newman, Southern lllinois 1980 14, Don Heinkel, Wichita State 1981 112, Terry Hayes, Wichita State
1976 42, Bert Newman, Southern lllinois 1981 14, Terry Hayes, Wichita State 1982 166, Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State
1977 30, Tom Eaton, Tulsa 14, Don Heinkel, Wichita State 1983 103, Erik Sonberg, Wichita State
1978 40, Brian Washington, New Mexico St. 1982 18, Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State 1984 98, Blaise llsley, Indiana State
1979 36, Wallace Johnson, Indiana State 1983 14, Erik Sonberg, Wichita State 1985 121, Blaise llIsley, Indiana State
1980 42, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State 1984 8, Mike Dunne, Bradley 1986 82, David Haas, Wichita State
1981 52, Jim Thomas, Wichita State 1985 14, Ken Greenwood, Wichita State 1987 100, Greg Brummett, Wichita State
1982 87, Phil Stephenson, Wichita State 1986 10, Paul Quinzer, Indiana State 1988 106, David Haas, Wichita State
1983 42, Jim Spring, Wichita State 1987 15, David Haas, Wichita State 1989 130, GregBrummett, Wichita State
1984 32, Victor Dunn, Wichita State 1988 14, David Haas, Wichita State 1990 116, Darrin Paxton, Wichita State
1985 37, Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State 1989 18, Greg Brummett, Wichita State 1991 134, Tyler Green, Wichita State
1986 42, Kent Headley, Wichita State 1990 12, Darrin Paxton, Wichita State 1992 113, Casey Whitten, Indiana State
1987 76, Kent Headley, Wichita State 12, Dan Smith, Creighton 1993 122, Alan Benes, Creighton
1988 51, Mike Lansing, Wichita State 1991 17, Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State 1994 106, Shane Dennis, Wichita State
1989 43, Mike Lansing, Wichita State 1992 13, Charlie Giaudrone, Wichita State 1995 117, Mike Drumright, Wichita State
1990 34, Dave Fernandes, Indiana State 13, Shane Dennis, Wichita State 1996 94, Jeff Johannsen, UNI
1991 59, Billy Hall, Wichita State 13, Kennie Steenstra, Wichita State 94, Brandon Baird, Wichita State
1992 52, Chris Wimmer, Wichita State 1993 11, Darren Dreifort, Wichita State 1997 115, Brad Finken, Indiana State
1993 39, Carl Hall, Wichita State 1994 13, Doug Robertson, Bradley 1998 88, John Kremer, Evansville
1994 42, Carl Hall, Wichita State 1995 11, Mike Drumright, Wichita State 1999 114, Peyton Lewis, Creighton
1995 64, Randy Young, Wichita State 11, Brandon Baird, Wichita State 2000 126, Ryan Miller, Evansville
1996 68, Randy Young, Wichita State 1996 12, Doug Robertson, Bradley 2001 113, Neal Cotts, Illinois State
1997 32, Aaron Pembroke, Evansville 1997 10, Jason Krafft, Wichita State 2002 91, Adam Peterson, Wichita State
1998 31, Brian McMillin, Evansville 10, Steve Foral, Wichita State 2003 117,Chad Mulholland, MissouriSt.
31, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State 1998 10, Steve Foral, Wichita State 2004 125, Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
1999 33, Jeff Ryan, Wichita State 1999 10, Dan Gooris, Creighton 2005 143, Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State
2000 25, Ryan Connors, Evansville 10, Peyton Lewis, Creighton 2006 101, Brandon Magee, Bradley
2001 27, Jason Frome, Indiana State 10, Brandon Sloan, Wichita State 2007 126, Aaron Jenkins, Northern lowa
2002 33, Dustin Hawkins, Wichita State 2000 10, Mitch Stetter, Indiana State 2008 110, Aaron Shafer, Wichita State
2003 29, Adam Boeve, UNI Ryan Miller, Evansville 2009 102, Tim Kelley, Wichita State
29, Michael Miller, Indiana State Ben Keiter, Wichita State 2010 113, Jake Petricka, Indiana State
2004 29, Logan Sorensen, Wichita State Brandon Sloan, Wichita State 2011 128, Jonas Dufek, Creighton
2005 34, Derek Schermerhorn, Wichita St. 2001 11, Nic Ungs, UNI
2006 38, Kenny Waddell, Wichita State 2002 10, John Tetuan, Wichita State Saves (18)
2007 30, Deric Manrique, Northern lowa 2003 12, Brad Ziegler, Missouri State 1980 5, Joe Franco, Creighton
2008 32, Kevin Tokarski, Illinois State 2004 12, Steve Grasley, Creighton 1981 6, Tom Gilles, Indiana State
2009 26, Jim Viscomi, Evansville 2005 12, Scott Reese, Creighton 1982 9, Greg LaFever, Wichita State
2010 43, Eric Stamets, Evansville 12, Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State 1983 4, Kevin Spadoni, Indiana State
2011 31, Chad Hinshaw, Illinois State 2006 11, Aaron Shafer, Wichita State 1984 6, Mark Wooden, Southern lIllinois
2007 11, Cody Adams, Southern Illinois 1985 8, Tom Julian, Wichita State
Earned Run Average (0.84) 2008 12, Rob Musgrave, Wichita State 8, Craig Kozlowski, Indiana State
1975 1.80, Rich Russell, Bradley 2009 11, Buddy Baumann, Missouri State 1986 10, Craig Kozlowski, Indiana State
1976 2.58, Rickey Keaton, Southern IlI. 2010 11, Tim Kelley, Wichita State 1987 8, Steve Plummer, Creighton
1977 1.28, Bob Knezevich, Southern Ill. 2011 12, Jonas Dufek, Creighton 1988 7, Jim Newlin, Wichita State
1978 1.75, Bob Simond, Southern Illinois 1989 18, Jim Newlin, Wichita State
1979 0.84, Paul Evans, Southern lllinois Winning Percentage (1.000) 1990 11, Al Levine, Southern lllinois
1980 1.74, Don Heinkel, Wichita State 1975 1.000 (5-0), Rich Russell, Bradley 1991 12, John Trisler, Indiana State
1981 2.27, Frank Schulte, Wichita State 1976 1.000 (9-0), Dewey Robinson, Southern lll. 1992 12, Rick Heiserman, Creighton
1982 2.07, Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State 1977 1.000 (6-0), Jim Kessler, Southern IIl. 12, Darren Dreifort, Wichita State
1983 2.04, Paul Quinzer, Indiana State 1.000 (6-0), Frosty Turpen, Tulsa 1993 12, Jaime Bluma, Wichita State
1984 2.09, Ken Greenwood, Wichita State 1978 .875 (7-1), Jim Wiskotoni, Tulsa 1994 11, Jaime Bluma, Wichita State
1985 1.07, Rich Koch, Southern Illinois 1979 1.000 (12-0), Bob Schroeck, Southern lll. 1995 13, Braden Looper, Wichita State
1986 2.05, Dale Kisten, Southern lllinois 1980 .846 (11-2), Terry Hayes, Wichita St. 1996 12, Braden Looper, Wichita State
1987 1.73, Rob Fleming, Southern Illinois 1981 .909 (10-1), Rob Clark, Southern Ill. 1997 12, Marc Bluma, Wichita State
1988 2.52, Dan Freed, lllinois State 1982 .917 (11-1), Stan Brown, Wichita St. 1998 11, Marc Bluma, Wichita State
1989 1.08, Jim Newlin, Wichita State 1983 .857 (6-1), Doug Boehm, lllinois St. 1999 17, Marc Bluma, Wichita State
1990 1.86, Dan Smith, Creighton 1984  1.000 (6-0), Ken Greenwood, Wichita St. 2000 15, Greg Bauer, Wichita State
1991 1.71, Al Levine, Southern lllinois 1.000 (6-0), Rob Reibel, Indiana St. 2001 11, Steve Haines, Wichita State
1992 1.78, Darren Dreifort, Wichita State 1985 1.000 (12-0), John Howes, Indiana St. 2002 12, Steve Obenchain, Evansville
1993 2.04, Mike Blang, Southern lllinois 1986 1.000 (8-0), Dale Kisten, Southern IIl. 2003 14, Mike Dennison, Wichita St.
1994 1.35, Shane Dennis, Wichita State 1987 .882 (15-2), David Haas, Wichita St. 2004 11, Andrew Weber, Southern Ill.
1995 2.90, Jarrod Mays, Missouri State 1988 1.000 (10-0), Pat Cedeno, Wichita St. 2005 12, Mark Murray, Evansville
1996 3.06, Doug Robertson, Bradley 1989 .900 (18-2), Greg Brummett, Wichita St. 2006 9, Chris Krawczyk, Missouri State
1997 2.97, Scott Geitz, Missouri State 1990 .900 (9-1), Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St. 2007 16, Andy Masten, Creighton
1998 3.68, Erich Bryan, Wichita State 1991 1.000 (17-0), Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St. 2008 12, Joe Gonzalez, UNI
1992 .909 (10-1), Brian O'Brien, Creighton 2009 9, Shuhei Fujiya, UNI
1993 .917(11-1), Darren Dreifort, Wichita St. 2010 10, Tom Heithoff, Evansville
1994 909 (10-1), Brandon Baird, Wichita St. 10, Tyler Browning, Indiana State
1995 .909 (10-1), Jarrod Mays, Missouri St. 2011 13, Dan Kickham, Missouri State
1996 .917 (11-1), Steve Foral, Wichita St.
1997 1.000 (5-0), Nate Robertson, Wichita St. ( ) Bold - number in parentheses
1998 .909 (10-1), Steve Foral, Wichita St. represents all-time league record
1999 .909 (10-1), Peyton Lewis, Creighton
2000 .909 (10-1), Mitch Stetter, Indiana St.
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THE VALLEY

PREVIEW/REVIEW

TEAM PAGES

HISTORY & RECORDS

POSTSEASON

SEASON LEADERS
.384 Wichita State, 1979
.378 Wichita State, 1980
377 Wichita State, 1981
.369 Wichita State, 1998
.362 Indiana State, 1980
.355 Southern lllinois, 1976
Creighton, 1991
.354 Creighton, 1983
351 Wichita State, 1978
344 Wichita State, 1982
.340 Indiana State, 1995
At-Bats
2,895 Wichita State, 1989
2,874  Wichita State, 1982
2,735  Wichita State, 1991
2,718  Wichita State, 1985
2,650 Wichita State, 1993
2,648  Wichita State, 1987
2,596 Wichita State, 2007
2,566  Wichita State, 2003
2,544 Creighton, 1991
2,531  Wichita State, 2005
2,526 Wichita State, 1999
2,513 Wichita State, 1981
2,471 Wichita State, 1988
Runs
858 Wichita State, 1982
831 Wichita State, 1989
829 Wichita State, 1981
828 Wichita State, 1979
765 Wichita State, 1985
760 Wichita State, 1998
748 Wichita State, 1980
734 Wichita State, 1987
715 Wichita State, 1983
Hits
989 Wichita State, 1982
948 Wichita State, 1981
934 Wichita State, 1989
926 Wichita State, 1979
917 Wichita State, 1985
914 Wichita State, 1991
906 Wichita State, 1980
904 Creighton, 1991
851 Wichita State, 1998
837 Wichita State, 1987
829 Wichita State, 1999
824 Wichita State, 1993
Doubles
203 Wichita State, 1989
202 Wichita State, 1998
199 Wichita State, 1985
184 Creighton, 1991
181 Wichita State, 1979
180 Wichita State, 1980
172 Wichita State, 1999
169 Wichita State, 1981
167 Wichita State, 1991
161 Wichita State, 1980
Wichita State, 1987
Wichita State, 1996
Triples
67 Wichita State, 1980
60 Creighton, 1991
58 Wichita State, 1982
57 Wichita State, 1979
52 Wichita State, 1983
51 Indiana State, 1989
Wichita State, 1989
44 Wichita State, 1981
43 Wichita State, 1987
41 Creighton, 1990
Home Runs
124 Wichita State, 1998
115 Indiana State, 1985
113 Wichita State, 1981
107 Creighton, 1991
103 Missouri State, 1995
101 Wichita State, 1982
Wichita State, 1989
96 Missouri State, 1998
95 Wichita State, 1979
94 Wichita State, 1983
Runs B In
755 Wichita State, 1981
738 Wichita State, 1982
732 Wichita State, 1989

714 Wichita State, 1979
687 Wichita State, 1998
667 Wichita State, 1980
658 Wichita State, 1985
624 Wichita State, 1983
623 Wichita State, 1991
622 Wichita State, 1987

Stolen Bases

333 Wichita State, 1982
240 Wichita State, 1981
229 Wichita State, 1983
216 Wichita State, 1995
210 Wichita State, 1987
209 Wichita State, 1989
207 Wichita State, 1985
189 Wichita State, 1979
187 Wichita State, 1996

Sacrifice Flies

63 Wichita State, 1989
54 Wichita State, 1982
53 Wichita State, 1987
46 Creighton, 2000

45 Wichita State, 1981

Creighton, 1994

Sacrifices Hits

95 Creighton, 2008

93 Creighton, 2007

84 Creighton, 2011

81 Creighton, 2006

76 Creighton, 1999

71 Creighton, 2005

70 Evansville, 2006

65 Creighton, 2010

63 Southern lllinois, 2006

61 Bradley, 2011

59 Creighton, 1998

58 Creighton, 2004
Bradley, 2010

57 Southern lllinois, 2003
Southern lllinois, 2008

56 Creighton, 2009
Indiana State, 2008

54 Evansville, 2007

50 Southern lllinois, 2005

49 Wichita State, 2006
Southern lllinois, 2001

48 Bradley, 2007
lllinois State, 2007

47 Creighton, 2002
UNI, 2006
Bradley, 2006

46 Creighton, 2000

Indiana State, 2007
Evansville, 2010

Bases on Balls

555 Wichita State, 1982
549 Wichita State, 1989
543 Wichita State, 1983
511 Wichita State, 1985
505 Wichita State, 1987

Strikeouts

488 Wichita State, 1999
486 Missouri State, 2010
478 Wichita State, 2007

462 Illinois State, 2010
461 Wichita State, 2011
451 Missouri State, 2000
450 Wichita State, 1993
444 Indiana State, 1986
442 UNI, 2005

438 Wichita State, 1989
437 Wichita State, 1987
434 UNI, 2000

Wichita State, 2005

PITCHING

Innings Pitched

711 Wichita State, 1989
704 Wichita State, 1982

677.2  Wichita State, 1985
673.0  Wichita State, 1991
671.2  Wichita State, 1993

669 Wichita State, 2007
663.1 Wichita State, 2005
662 Wichita State, 1987
642 Wichita State, 2003
624 Wichita State, 1999
619.2  Wichita State, 1988
609.2  Wichita State, 1992
605 Wichita State, 2006

603.1  Wichita State, 1995
601.2 Creighton, 1991
Wins
73 Wichita State, 1982
68 Wichita State, 1985
Wichita State, 1989
66 Wichita State, 1991
65 Wichita State, 1979
59 Wichita State, 1987
Wichita State, 1999
58 Wichita State, 1993
56 Wichita State, 1981

Wichita State, 1988
Wichita State, 1992
Wichita State, 1998

Earned Run Average

0.94 Bradley, 1957

2.53 Wichita State, 1982

2.58 Indiana State, 1977

2.67 Bradley, 1965

2.68 Wichita State, 2007

2.73 Bradley, 1968
Wichita State, 1992

2.93 Wichita State, 1991

2.99 Bradley, 1969

3.01 Bradley, 1966

3.07 Wichita State, 2002

Shutouts

17 Wichita State, 1982

13 Wichita State, 2005

11 Wichita State, 1983
Wichita State, 1992

10 Indiana State, 1977

Wichita State, 1979
Wichita State, 1980
Wichita State, 1985
Wichita State, 1989
Wichita State, 1994
Wichita State, 2011

Fewest Walks
(Minimum 50 Games)
139 Southern lllinois, 2000
140 Wichita State, 2002
150 Creighton, 2010
151 Creighton, 2006
153 Bradley, 2005
154 Evansville, 2001
155 Creighton, 2007
157 Wichita State, 1998
158 Wichita State, 2004
161 Creighton, 1998
164 Creighton, 2009
Creighton, 2002
165 Creighton, 2008

171 Illinois State, 2007
172 Illinois State, 2002
173 Illinois State, 2008

Southern lllinois, 2011
175 Wichita State, 1992
177 UNI, 1998

Southern lllinois, 1999

Wichita State, 2008

Strikeouts

670 Wichita State, 2007
632 Wichita State, 1989
607 Wichita State, 2005
599 Wichita State, 1999
590 Wichita State, 1993
589 Wichita State, 1982
553 Wichita State, 2008
538 Wichita State, 1991
533 Wichita State, 2003
529 Wichita State, 1996
528 Wichita State, 1997
525 Wichita State, 1987
522 Wichita State, 1994
507 Missouri State, 2002
508 Wichita State, 2009
506 Wichita State, 2001

Saves
29 Wichita State, 1999

"

2011 MissOURI VALLEY CONFERENCE BASEBALL

[l

OFFICIA

CHAMPY



POSTSEASON TEAM PAGES PREVIEW/REVIEW THE VALLEY
27 Wichita State, 1996 At-Bats 242  Dan Raley, Wichita State, 1985-88
25 Wichita State, 2005 Season 235  Russ Morman, Wichita St., 1982-83
24 Wichita State, 1989 377 P.J. Forbes, Wichita State, 1989
23 Wichita State, 2006 355 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1982 Home Runs
22 Wichita State, 1993 340 Charlie O’Brien, Wichita State, 1982 Season
21 Wichita State, 2007 325 Kent Headley, Wichita State, 1987 37 Steve Hacker, Missouri State, 1995
Creighton, 2007 319 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982 30 Matt Cepicky, Missouri State, 1999
Wichita State, 1995 312 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1982 28 Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1988
Wichita State, 2003 Chris Wimmer, Wichita State, 1991 Jason Hart, Missouri State, 1998
Creighton, 2011 307 Carl Hall, Wichita State, 1993 26 Drew Moffitt, Wichita State, 2004
19 Wichita State, 1992 302 Jim Audley, Wichita State, 1991 25 Ryan Howard, Missouri St., 1999
Wichita State, 1994 Charlie O’Brien, Wichita St., 1982
18 Wichita State, 1990 Career Ryan Brunner, UNI, 2001
Wichita State, 1998 1,064 Mike Lansing, Wichita State, 1987-90 24 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1981
Missouri State, 2011 1,062 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1979-82 Ryan Gripp, Creighton, 1999
988  Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1982
FIELDING Jim Audley, Wichita State, 1988-91 23 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982
Putouts 987  Richie Taylor, Wichita State, 1992-95 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1983
2,133 Wichita State, 1989 981  Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1993-96 Mike Collier, Missouri State, 1999
2,112  Wichita State, 1982 972  Matt Gardner, Missouri St., 1999-02 Brian Preston, Wichita State, 1999
2,033 Wichita State, 1985 969  Brandon Green, Wichita St., 2001-04 Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1989
2,020  Wichita State, 1991 942  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1998
2,015 Wichita State, 1993 940  Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 Ryan Ducheon, lllinois State, 1999
2,007  Wichita State, 2007
1,990  Wichita State, 2005 Hits Career
1,986  Wichita State, 1987 Season 69 Mark Standiford, Wichita St, 1985-88
1,926  Wichita State, 2003 125 Chris Wimmer, Wichita State, 1991 64 Pat Magness, Wichita St., 1997-00
1,872 Wichita State, 1999 124 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1980 63 Jason Hart, Missouri St., 1996-98
1,859  Wichita State, 1988 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1982 61 Drew Moffitt, Wichita St., 2001-04
1,829  Wichita State, 1992 122 Charlie O’Brien, Wichita State, 1982 60 Nick Kays, Missouri State, 1997-00
1,815  Wichita State, 2006 121 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982 59 Steve Hacker, Missouri St., 1993-95
1,810  Wichita State, 1995 120 Scott Stahoviak, Creighton, 1991 Ryan Brunner, UNI, 1998-01
119 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1981 58 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81
Assists 118 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1981 Ryan Duncheon, lllinois St., 1997-00
948 Wichita State, 1991 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1982 57 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82
919 Wichita State, 1989 117 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 51 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1996-99
913 Wichita State, 1982 P.J. Forbes, Wichita State, 1989 Matt Cepicky, Missouri St., 1997-99
905 Wichita State, 1993 50 Ryan Howard, Missouri St., 1999-01
895 Wichita State, 1985 Career 48 Mike McDonald, Wichita St., 1986-89
879 Wichita State, 1995 418  Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 Boi Rodriguez, Indiana St., 1985-87
858 Wichita State, 1992 373  Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1979-82 Frank Mustari, Illinois St., 1984-87
370 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 Brian Preston, Wichita St., 1996-99
Double Plays 349  Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81 47 Russ Morman, Wichita St., 1982-83
95 Wichita State, 1985 347  Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1993-96 46 Mike Davis, Wichita State, 1978-80
Wichita State, 1989 336  Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1997-00 45 Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1987-89
87 Wichita State, 1991 333  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88
85 Creighton, 2005 329  Mike Lansing, Wichita State, 1987-90 Doubles
82 Wichita State, 1995 Season
81 Wichita State, 1992 Run r 34 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1980
79 Wichita State, 1988 Season 33 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1998
Wichita State, 1993 125 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982 30 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982
78 Wichita State, 1996 123 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 Oneri Fleita, Creighton, 1988
77 Creighton, 2007 112 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1981 29 Bob Bomerito, Wichita State, 1978
74 Illinois State, 1994 110 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1982 Travis Wyckoff, Wichita St., 1996
73 Wichita State, 2000 109 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1998 28 Blake Blasi, Wichita State, 1999
Wichita State, 1997 107 Jim Spring, Wichita State, 1983 Chad McDonald, Indiana St., 1989
Wichita State, 1990 104 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1980 Jake Schaffer, Bradley, 1996
Wichita State, 1987 103 Zach Sorensen, Wichita State, 1998 27 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982
102 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1987 Dan Jenke, Wichita State, 1985
Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1989
Career Brandon Green, Wichita St., 2004
Batting Average 420  Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82
Season 315  Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1979-82 Career
.522  Terry Shea, Louisville, 1966 313  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88 94 Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88
.517 John Jones, Saint Louis, 1959 305 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 91 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82
491  Wallace Johnson, Indiana St., 1979 287  Kevin Hooper, Wichita St., 1996-99 80 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2001-04
.490  Joe Napoli, Bradley, 1960 286  Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1996-99 79 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87
471 Don Montgomery, Creighton, 1983 274  Kevin Penner, Wichita St., 1981-83, 85 77 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1996-99
464  Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1998 271  Richie Taylor, Wichita State, 1992-95 74 Wes Carroll, Evansville, 1998-01
.462  Bruce Morrison, Wichita State, 1979 268  Mike Lansing, Wichita State, 1987-90 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81
460 Todd Tatlock, Indiana State, 1995 267  Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81 67 Pat Magness, Wichita St., 1997-00
.457  Randy Schwartz, Creighton, 1981 66 Ryan Connors, Evansville, 1997-00
455 Pete Piskol, Indiana State, 1980 Runs B: In 65 Jacob Schaffer, Bradley, 1995-97
.453  Jeff Brisson, Indiana State, 1976 Season 63 Scott Stahoviak, Creighton, 1989-91
450  Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979 130 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1982 Ken Sarna, Creighton, 1997-00
.450  Merlin Nippert, Okla. A&M, 1957 120 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1981 62 Jim Thomas, Wichita St., 1979-82
116 Charlie O’Brien, Wichita State, 1982 Matt Gardner, Missouri St., 1999-02
Career 115 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 61 Phil Broshears, UE, 1997-00
430 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81 105 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1983 Dan Raley, Wichita State, 1985-88
423 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 Jeff Ryan, Wichita State 1998 Bob Langer, Creighton, 1989-92
Todd Tatlock, Indiana State, 1994-95 101 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979
.422  Wallace Johnson, Indiana St., 1977-79 Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1996 Triples
418  Scott Stahoviak, Creighton, 1989-91 100 Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1998 Season
Bob Bomerito, Wichita St., 1978, ‘80-81 Matt Cepicky, Missouri State, 1999 13 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1980
406  Russ Morman, Wichita St., 1982-83 P.J. Forbes, Wichita State, 1989
.399 Rob Baker, Indiana State, 1981-83 Career Greg Wallace, Evansville, 2010
322 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 12 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1987
312  Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1982
309  Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1997-00 Jim Audley, Wichita State, 1991
301  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88 Dant’e Brinkley, Missouri St., 2001
269  Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 11 Dax Jones, Creighton, 1991
Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1993-96 10 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982
267  Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1996-99 Steve Hinton, Creighton, 1991
258  Mike McDonald, Wichita St., 1986-89
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Demetrius Dowler, Indiana St., 1992 || 35 Robbie Minor, Evansville, 2004-07 Dan Raley, Wichita State, 1985-88
Chad McDonald, Indiana St., 1989 Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1993-96
Bob Zeihen, Indiana State, 1988 Matt Daeges, Creighton, 2002-05 Strikeouts
Mitch Hannabhs, Indiana St., 1987 34 Chad McConnell, Creighton, 1990-92 Season
Rob Baker, Indiana State, 1983 Chris Hinrichs, Creighton, 1999-02 74 Ryan Howard, Missouri State, 2001
Todd Schroeder, lllinois St., 1990 Vicente Cafaro, Creighton, 2008-09 72 Bryant Winslow, Wichita St., 1989
33 Brad Canada, Bradley, 2002-05 71 Jason White, Wichita State, 1992
Career Ryan Connors, Evansville, 1997-00 70 Peyton Lewis, Creighton, 1999
32 Bob Zeihen, Indiana State, 1985-88 Micah Holst, Missouri State, 1996-99 69 Tony Piazza, Missouri State, 2002
28 Jim Thomas, Wichita St., 1979-82 Matt Gardner, Missouri State, 1999-02 68 Nick Kays, Missouri State, 1999
26 Rick Freehling, Creighton, 1989-92 32 Tony Roth, Creighton, 2002-05 67 lan Dike, Creighton, 2010
25 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 31 Chase Odenreider, Creighton, 2003-06 66 Tony Piazza, Missouri State, 2003
Mike Eberle, Indiana State, 1984-87 30 Kevin Sawatzky, UNI, 1994-97 65 Mike McDonald, Wichita St., 1987
Pete Piskol, Indiana State, 1978-82 Jeremy Isenhower, Missouri St., 2001-02 Kevin Sawatzky, UNI, 1997
24 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 29 Tony Daniel, Creighton, 2004-05 64 Pat Meares, Wichita State, 1989
John Hoscheidt, Southern Ill., 1974-76 || 28 Jon Dunlop, Creighton, 1992-95 63 Brad James, lllinois State, 1991
Ryan Gripp, Creighton, 1997-99 Tim Brewer, Indiana State, 2006
Stolen Bases Dusty Coleman, Wichita State, 2008
Season Sacrifice Hits
87 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 Season Pitching Appearances
76 Kent Headley, Wichita State, 1987 22 Vince Pietro, Creighton, 1999 Season
68 Randy Young, Wichita State, 1996 Nick Judkins, Creighton, 2011 38 Jim Newlin, Wichita State, 1989
67 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982 18 Brad Dutton, Creighton, 2005 Pat Venditte, Creighton, 2007
64 Randy Young, Wichita State, 1995 17 Ross Sinclair, Creighton, 2007 37 Scott Reese, Creighton, 2005
60 Jim Thomas, Wichita State, 1982 16 Brad Jones, Bradley, 2007 36 lan Reinhart, Southern lllinois, 2007
15 Chad Ogden, Creighton, 2007 Jack VanLeur, Creighton, 2009
Career Steve Winkelmann, Creighton, 2007 35 Bobby Lackovic, Creighton, 2010
206  Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 Vince Pietro, Creighton, 1998 Kurt Spomer, Creighton, 2011
174  Kent Headley, Wichita St., 1984-87 Brad Dutton, Creighton, 2004 Reese McGraw, Creighton
170  Randy Young, Wichita St., 1994-96 14 Brian Smith, Creighton, 1999 Mark Winkelman, Creighton, 2011
158  Jim Thomas, Wichita St., 1979-82 13 Ryan Murray, Southern Ill., 2001 34 Andy Masten, Creighton, 2007
Mike Lansing, Wichita St., 1987-90 Ross Sinclair, Creighton, 2006 Bobby Lackovic, Creighton, 2009
136  Chris Wimmer, Wichita St., 1990-92 Kyle Smith, Evansville, 2006 Jack VanLeur, Creighton, 2011
132 Bert Newman, SIU, 1974-76 Chad Ogden, Creighton, 2006 33 Jaime Bluma, Wichita State, 1993
126  Loren Hibbs, Wichita St., 1982-84 Tyler Lairson, Southern lIllinois, 2006 Willie Glen, Evansville, 2000
115  Chad Meyers, Creighton, 1994-96 Scott EImendorf, Southern Ill., 2006 Chris Ringleb, Creighton, 2000
110  Carl Hall, Wichita State, 1990-94 Alex Staehely, Creighton, 2011 Joe Thatcher, Indiana State, 2002
109  Keith Jones, Wichita State, 1978-81 Corey Davvison, Evansville, 2010
108  Billy Meier, Creighton, 1985-88 Career Scott Harlan, Indiana State, 2010
49 Vince Pietro, Creighton, 1997-00 Noah Booth, Wichita State, 2005
Walks 33 Robbie Minor, Evansville, 2004-07 32 Jim Pecoraro, Southern lll., 1997
Season Brad Dutton, Creighton, 2004-05 Scott Yahraus, Creighton, 1999
97 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 30 Troy Carley, Creighton, 1997-00 Danny Wells, Southern lllinois, 2006
88 Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1989 Ross Sinclair, Creighton, 2006-07 Bryant George, Southern lllinois, 2010
80 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1981 29 Michael Lam, Creighton, 2005-08 31 Jim Newlin, Wichita State, 1988
74 Jim Spring, Wichita State, 1983 28 Chad Ogden, Creighton, 2006-07 Brian O’Brien, Creighton, 1992
Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1987 Jason Mrowicki, Bradley, 1991-94 Adam Lindsay, Indiana State, 2004
72 Loren Hibbs, Wichita State, 1982 Nathan Emrick, Southern Ill., 2003-06 30 Craig Kozlowski, Indiana State,1986
70 Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1987 Kyle Smith, Evansville, 2003-06 Brian O’Brien, Creighton, 1991
Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1988 || 27 Tyler Lairson, Southern Ill., 2005-2008 Darren Dreifort, Wichita State, 1993
Elliot Soto, Creighton, 2008-10 Chris Ringleb, Creighton, 1999
Career 25 Robbie Knight, Creighton, 2007-10 Mike Scott, Indiana State, 2000
300  Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82 24 Brian Smith, Creighton, 1996-99 Caleb Reger, Indiana State, 2001
258  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88 Vicente Cafaro, Creighton, 2008-09 Scott Reese, Creighton, 2004
235  Dan Raley, Wichita State, 1985-88 23 Kern Watts, Evansville, 2005-07 Pat Venditte, Creighton, 2006
221  Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87 20 Brooks Colvin, Missouri State, 2001-04 Anthony Capra, Wichita State, 2006
205  Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1997-00 Gabe Lapito, Creighton, 2002-05 Noah Booth, Wichita State, 2007
204  Bill Meier, Creighton, 1985-88 Tony Roth, Creighton, 2002-05 Jack VanLeur, Creighton, 2010
189  Todd Dreifort, Wichita St., 1989-92 19 Rene Aqueron, Bradley, 2001-04 Reggie Hochstedler, Indiana St., 2011
Kevin Hooper, Wichita St., 1996-99 Matt Daeges, Creighton, 2002-05
180  Kevin Penner, Wichita St., 1981-85 Dan Kneeshaw, Missouri State, 1992-96 Career
176  Rick Freehling, Creighton, 1989-92 Steve West, Tulsa, 1972-75 123 Scott Reese, Creighton, 2004-07
173  Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1987-89 115  Noah Booth, Wichita State, 2003-07
171  Doug Mirabelli, Wichita St., 1990-92 Sacrifice Flies 114  Jaime Bluma, Wichita State, 1991-94
Jeff Ryan, Wichita State, 1996-99 Season 103  Marc Bluma, Wichita State, 1996-99
12 Pat Meares, Wichita State, 1989 98 Mike Dennison, Wichita St., 2000-03
Hit-by-Pitch 11 Mike McDonald, Wichita St., 1987 97 Willie Glen, Evansville, 1998-01
Season Tony Gardenhire, Missouri St., 2004 Steve Grasley, Creighton, 2001-04
35 Robbie Knight, Creighton, 2007 10 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1987 96 Jim Newlin, Wichita State, 1987-89
26 Sean Osborne, Indiana State, 2007 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1980 95 Bobby Lackovic, Creighton, 2007-10
25 Matt Fritz, Bradley, 2010 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982 93 Greg Bauer, Wichita State, 1997-00
24 Chris Sauritch, Southern Ill., 1994 9 Brooks Colvin, Missouri St., 2003 91 Pat Cedeno, Wichita State, 1986-89
23 Jeremy Isenhower, Missouri St., 2002 Matt Brown, Wichita State, 2007 89 Craig Kozlowski, Indiana St., 1982-86
Tyler Grimes, Wichita State, 2010 8 Randy Wieland, Bradley, 1981 88 Travis Wyckoff, Wichita St., 1993-96
Alex Acheson, Evansville, 2010 Scott Boyd, Southern Ill., 1999 Brandon Bird, Creighton, 2001-05
22 Ben Carlson, 2009 Jeremy Accardo, Illinois St., 2001 87 Scott Geitz, Missouri State, 1995-98
Kirk Bacsu, Evansville, 2006 Greg Mathis, Missouri St., 2002 84 David Haas, Wichita State, 1985-88
21 Chad McConnell, Creighton, 1992 Russ Morman, Wichita St., 1982 Jeff Bluma, Wichita State, 1987-90
Jim Pyfer, lllinois State, 1997 Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1998 82 Rich Mcintyre, Wichita St., 1984-87
Jay Molina, Illinois State, 2004 Dave Lucas, Wichita State, 1982 81 Tommy Hottovy, Wichita St., 2001-04
Matt Bolt, lllinois State, 2005 Dan Raley, Wichita State, 1987 Adam Snyder, Southern Ill., 2003-06
20 Jud Kindle, Missouri State, 2004 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2003 Jack Van Leur, Creighton, 2008-Pres.
19 Willie Durazo, UNI, 2001 Dan Norquist, Creighton, 2005 79 Mark Murray, Evansville, 2004-07
Jay Molina, Illinois State, 2003 Steve Winkelman, Creighton, 2007 78 Darren Dreifort, Wichita St., 1991-93
Brad Canada, Bradley, 2005 Nick Ciolli, Indiana State, 2009
Jay Molina, Illinois State, 2005
Tyler Grimes, Wichita State, 2011 Career
27 Mike McDonald, Wichita St., 1986-89 ‘-
Career 25 Tim Raley, Wichita State, 1984-87
81 Robbie Knight, Creighton, 2007-2010 || 23 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2001-04 e
65 Jay Molina, lllinois State, 2003-06 22 Joe Carter, Wichita State, 1979-81
55 Matt Bolt, lllinois State, 2004-07 Casey Blake, Wichita State, 1993-96
45 Dan Lawler, Creighton, 1998-01 Darin Ruf, Creighton, 2006-09
38 Tony Daniel, Creighton, 2003-05 20 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82
37 Kirk Bascu, Evansville, 2006-07 19 Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88
36 Chris Sauritch, Southern Ill., 1993-94 ~ 18 Pat Meares, Wichita State, 1988-90
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Wins 909 Greg Reed, Missouri State, 1988-91 Marc Bluma, Wichita State, 1997
Season .907 Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St., 1990-92 Chris Ringleb, Creighton, 2000
18 Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State, 1982 .882  Bryan Oelkers, Wichita St., 1980-82 Steve Obenchain, Evansville, 2002
Greg Brummett, Wichita State, 1989 .867 Steve Neneman, Creighton, 2000-01 Noah Krol, Wichita State, 2007
17 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1982 .852  Bob Schroeck, Southern Ill., 1978-80
Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St., 1991 .850 Tim Clubb, Missouri St., 2006-Pres. Career
16 Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1982 .839  Darren Dreifort, Wichita St., 1991-93 44 Marc Bluma, Wichita State, 1996-99
15 David Haas, Wichita State, 1987 .831 David Haas, Wichita State, 1985-88 34 Jaime Bluma, Wichita State, 1991-95
Mike Heathcott, Creighton, 1991 28 Jim Newlin, Wichita State, 1987-89
14 Dan Smith, Creighton, 1990 Innings Pitched 26 Braden Looper, Wichita St., 1993-96
Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1981 Season Noah Booth, Wichita State, 2003-07
Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1980 165.2 Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1982 25 Craig Kozlowski, Indiana St., 1982-86
Terry Hayes, Wichita State, 1981 158.1 David Haas, Wichita State, 1988 24 Steve Grasley, Creighton, 2001-04
Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1983 156.1 Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State, 1982 22 Greg Bauer, Wichita State, 1997-00
Ken Greenwood, Wichita St., 1985 147.2 Greg Brummett, Wichita State, 1989 Willie Glen, Evansville, 1998-01
David Haas, Wichita State, 1988 146 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1982 19 Al Levine, Southern Ill., 1990-91
141 Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St., 1991 18 Scott Reese, Creighton, 2004-07
Career 139.2 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2005 Steve Plummer, Creighton, 1987-89
51 Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1979-82 139 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1983 Shaun Marcum, Missouri St., 2002-03
49 David Haas, Wichita State, 1985-88 132 Mike Heathcott, Creighton, 1991
43 Greg Brummett, Wichita St., 1986-89 131.2 Doug Robertson, Bradley, 1994 Putouts
42 Terry Hayes, Wichita State, 1978-81 130 Pat Cedeno, Wichita State, 198 Season
39 Kennie Steenstra, Wichita St., 1990-92 714 Toby Smith, Wichita State, 1993
37 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1981-83 Career 703 Jason White, Wichita State, 1991
34 Brandon Baird, Wichita St., 1993-96 467.2 Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1979-82 699  Jason White, Wichita State, 1992
Steve Foral, Wichita State, 1995-98 457  David Haas, Wichita State, 1985-88 680 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1982
424.2 Greg Brummett, Wichita St., 1986-89 630 Bryant Winslow, Wichita St., 1989
Earned Run Average 401  Terry Hayes, Wichita State, 1978-81 617 Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1999
Season 394.1 Kyle Ritter, Evansville, 1994-97 Kasey Wabhl, Evansville, 2006
0.38  Wyman Carey, Bradley, 1957 384  Rich Mcintyre, Wichita St., 1984-87 615 Darin Ruf, Creighton, 2009
0.43  Walt Wrona, Tulsa, 1974 383.1 Brandon Baird, Wichita St., 1993-96 599 Pat Magness, Wichita State, 2000
0.80  Bill Faul, Cincinnati, 1962 376.2 Adam Rogers, Evansville, 2003-06 597 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2003
0.84  Paul Evans, Southern Ill., 1979 362.1 Drue Councill, Creighton, 1995-98 587 Darin Ruf, Creighton, 2007
Milt Jackson, Tulsa, 1967 359.2 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2003-05 583 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2002
0.95 John Davasko, Saint Louis, 1967 356.1 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1981-83 580 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2004
0.98  Greg Trammell, Missouri State, 1972 352  Mike Farrell, Indiana State, 1988-91 575 Scott Stahoviak, Creighton, 1990
1.02  Cliff Bradleytcher, Tulsa, 1969 350 Mike Heathcott, Creighton, 1988-91 561 Charlie O’Brien, Wichita St., 1982
1.03  Bob Schroeck, Southern Ill., 1979 345  Rob Musgrave, Wichita State, 2005-08 564  Johnny Coy, Wichita State, 2011
Bob Peters, Houston, 1960 340  Steve Foral, Wichita State, 1995-98 558 Dan Juenke, Wichita State, 1985
1.05 Pat Grafton, Bradley, 1967 335.2 Ken Steenstra, Wichita St., 1990-92 Nick Judkins, Creighton, 2011
1.06  Norm Grey, Tulsa, 1968 Mike Gardiner, Indiana St., 1984-87 556 Russ Morman, Wichita State, 1983
1.07  Rick Koch, Southern lll., 1985 334.2 Jeremy Brown, Evansville, 1996-99 554 lan Dike, Creighton, 2010
332.1 Pat Cedeno, Wichita State, 1986-89 547  Matt Patrick, Wichita State, 1997
Career 330 Brad Ziegler, Missouri State, 2000-03 544 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1981
1.30 Jay Weinheimer, Tulsa, 1968-70
2.06 Wyman Carey, Bradley, 1955-57 Strikeouts Career
Noah Booth, Wichita State, 2003-07 Season 2,289 Logan Sorensen, Wichita St., 2001-04
2.10 Gary Fischer, Bradley, 1962-63 166 Bryan Oelkers, Wichita State, 1982 2,251 Darin Ruf, Creighton, 2006-09
2.18 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2003-05 161 Steve Rogers, Tulsa, 1971 2,042 Phil Stephenson, Wichita St., 1979-82
2.24  Darren Dreifort, Wichita St., 1991-93 143 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2005 1,792 Dan Lawler, Creighton, 1998-01
2.29 Kent Farley, Bradley, 1961-63 142 Erik Sonberg, Wichita State, 1982 1,586 Nelson Correa, Bradley, 1996-99
2.30 Harold Kunkel, Bradley, 1958-60 134 Tyler Green, Wichita State, 1991 1,515 Jason Hart, Missouri State, 1996-98
2.33  Louis Pasierb, Bradley, 1967-69 Dan Smith, Creighton, 1990 1,468 Pat Magness, Wichita State, 1997-00
133 Bill Faul, Cincinnati, 1961 1,449 Nathan Reese, Wichita St., 1994-97
Winning Percentage 130 Greg Brummett, Wichita State, 1989 1,409 Ryan Howard, Missouri St., 1999-01
Season 126 James Goff, Illinois State, 1934 1,402 Jason White, Wichita State, 1991-92
1.000 Ken Steenstra (17-0), WSU, 1991 Blaise llsley, Indiana State, 1984 1,390 Derek Schermerhom, Wichita St., 2003-07
Bob Schroeck (12-0), SIU, 1979 Ryan Miller, Evansville, 2000 1,340 Eric Wedge, Wichita State, 1987-89
John Howes (12-0), INS, 1985 Aaron Jenkins, Northern lowa, 126
Scott Reese (12-0), CU, 2005 125 Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2004 Assists
Tim Clubb (11-0), MSU, 2008 122 Alan Benes, Creighton, 1993 Season
Pat Cedeno (10-0), WSU, 1988 121 Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1982 269 P.J. Forbes, Wichita State, 1989
Greg Trammell (9-0), NMSU, 1972 Blaise llsley, Indiana State, 1985 240 Joey Jackson, Wichita State, 1993
Tom Widmar (9-0), TU, 1972 234 Brad Dutton, Creighton, 2005
Dewey Robinson (9-0), SIU, 1976 Career 232 Chris Wimmer, Wichita St., 1991
Ben Christensen (9-0), WSU, 1998 370 Terry Hayes, Wichita State, 1978-81 231 Chris Wimmer, Wichita St., 1992
Nate Robertson (8-0), WSU, 1999 366  Mike Pelfrey, Wichita State, 2003-05 228 Billy Hall, Wichita State, 1991
Rob Burgess (7-0), WSU, 1979 364  Greg Brummett, Wichita St., 1986-89 227  Jason Adams, Wichita State, 1993
Don Heinkel (7-0), WSU, 1979 354  Don Heinkel, Wichita State, 1979-82 Zach Sorensen, Wichita St., 1996
Ben Keiter (7-0), WSU, 1999 353  David Haas, Wichita State, 1985-88 226 Eric Stamets, Evansville, 2010
Kris Johnson (7-0), WSU, 2004 Joe Carroll, Tulsa, 1974-77 223 Arnie Beyeler, Wichita State, 1985
Steve Uhlmansiek (7-0), WSU, 2004 322  Steve Foral, Wichita State, 1995-98 Zach Sorensen, Wichita St., 1998
Marc Lewis (7-0), CU, 2006 318  Brandon Baird, Wichita St., 1993-96 222 Josh Ellwanger, UNI, 1996
Al Schwartzkopf (6-0), WSU, 1958 313  Eric Eckenstahler, lllinois St., 1996-00
Ken Greenwood (6-0), WSU, 1984 312  Dan Smith, Creighton, 1988-90 Career
Morgan LeClair (6-0), WSU, 1988 780  Robbie Minor, Evansville, 2004-07
Travis Wyckoff (6-0), WSU, 1995 Saves 771  Mike Lansing, Wichita St., 1987-90
Tymber Lee (6-0), WSU, 1999 Season 734  Jason Adams, Wichita St., 1992-95
Eric Theisen (6-0), ILS, 2005 18 Jim Newlin, Wichita State, 1989 723 Kevin Hooper, Wichita St., 1996-99
17 Marc Bluma, Wichita State, 1999 685  Jim Thomas, Wichita St., 1979-82
Career 16 Andy Masten, Creighton, 2007 683  Wes Carroll, Evansville, 1998-01
.955  Ben Christensen, Wichita St., 1997-99 15 Greg Bauer, Wichita State, 2000 680  Mark Dorencz, Illinois St., 1989-93
.920 Ken Greenwood, Wichita St., 1982-85 14 Mike Dennison, Wichita State, 2003 662  Ken Sarna, Creighton, 1997-00
.913 Ben Thomas, Wichita State, 1995-97 13 Willie Glen, Evansville, 2000 656  Chris Curry, Missouri St., 1995-98
Al Levine, Southern Ill., 1990 639  Kyle Smith, Evansville, 2003-06
Braden Looper, Wichita St., 1995 631  Jason Mrowicki, Bradley, 1991-94
Shaun Marcum, Missouri St., 2003 630  Mark Standiford, Wichita St., 1985-88
John Trisler, Indiana State, 1991 621  Joey Jackson, Wichita St., 1991-94
Dan Kickham, Missouri State, 2011 599  Tyson Kimm, Creighton, 1992-95
12 Mark Murray, Evansville, 2005
Craig Kozlowski, Indiana St., 1986 Active Players in Bold
Darren Dreifort, Wichita St., 1992
Rick Heiserman, Creighton, 1992
Jaime Bluma, Wichita State, 1993
Braden Looper, Wichita St., 1996
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